VARIO VARIO

PROFILE

AMTVEXZERKLICS
No.16 Yangfu Road, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, China 215021
FBiE : +86 512 6767 1108

ML : www.variosystem.com.cn

ND-ZTZ20T-3|yo4d-oLiep

Copyright © 2022 vario. All rights reserved.




; .I. .;”11:

—

XFF{] About Us

— A B HEHERR T ERSS

=

LI
r

One-stop Smart Manufacturing Solution Provider

RTEE mREX

FHIBHREER, BAALOFNFIERY, FEE. RE.
ENE. 2AF. #x. IEBERERATFERRIGE L MRESW
=, WSEERUN. TR, EMFHK,

IHEREHIE ARSI

FHIBREDIEAR 3N BRARZFHIBET1998FR
IAEAMBIT R S8, B —REIRUN— b UG RERIEMR S =ivff
B, PFEXIERT00RA, ERTREMI00RA, WS EEES
REREZTEMG. MERSETEMG. B, 3CEF. KARES.
FFE, BRUNEMTI@EETIL,

EEOIMSTEEIE Bt “AL—77 S8

ALETHRBRER, BEBRARFEHMME, FAIEE
(F5IN) RN H REARS W SEE, B 2K, Sk,
. BFL. TaL. N R—HMERES, ’RE
“EALER” BIBAZRN, BIAMENEERRA, RIRREREEELN
HF TR RIFT = MABRG R, BINITU R RN AR,

+
6 O SRR o 1200+
Rich Manufacturing } SET

Global Employees

YEARS Experience

Originated in Germany, Continued Global Footprints
ruhlamat is a German company with almost 60 years of manufacturing experience. It
has locations in Germany, China, India, Mexico, Czechia, Lithuania and Malaysia.

Specialized in Smart Manufacturing, Dedicated to Multiple Industries

ruhlamat Automation Technologies (Suzhou) Co., Ltd. was founded in 1998 as the
regional headquarters of the ruhlamat Group in the Asia-Pacific area (Abbreviation:
ruhlamat Asia). Positioned as a global One-stop Smart Manufacturing Solution
provider, with approximately 800 employees (more than 300 engineers) in China,
ruhlamat Asia has a business covering combustion engine vehicle Auto parts, NEV
auto parts, healthcare, 3C, household appliances, semiconductor, elevator and other
industrial products.

Management Innovation & Change Management Boost “GDPDPI” Strategy

To satisfy market demands, and follow the industry trend, ruhlamat Asia promotes
and implements the organizational and business changes guided by the “GDPDPI”
strategy (Globalocalization, Diversification, Productization, Digitalization, Platformiza-
tion, Innovation), and has formulated the “Business Unit” O-chart, established the
Standardization Management Team. With a positive attitude and a desire to seek
innovative products and technical solutions in the intelligent and digital fields,
ruhlamat Asia is committed to supporting the industry development, transformation
and upgrades.

1500t %%
Errsg (R

Production Lines

630t
Q8  Zysrmn £ 20+ VDA6.4 & 1509001
,“‘ Professional ExWE5%H FREINIE

Technical Team Business

Quality Certification

2 EIR Business Module

R RS RIEERFhERRA R
Provide end-to-end intelligent manufacturing solutions

- Re
Assembling

RE
Welding

- s

BB EEEWR
Smart Machine

- A EEEL
Smart Line

- I BBEsek
Smart Plant

- T BIEE sk

Data Intelligence

- BB AR B IIZR
Self-serve Model training

- EEIBGAIRLIEEE
High-speed Edge computer

- BTFHERMBRAR, SSHERE
NMBIRRRRNE
Defect and object detection
and measurement

- fRBREM
Servo Press
Conveyor

- TAksRBYH
Profile




B2 {4 Accessories

20 251 20 Series 9 BHHBEIR Cover Profile 36
30 &5 30 Series 1 Btimas Caps For Profile 37
40 &% 40 Series 14 SiEinE Caps For Cable Channel 41
45 &7 45 Series 19 T B2 Hammer Head Nut 42
60 5 60 Series 26 4SS Sliding Block a4
53] Cable Channel 28 EfISEH Sliding Block Clip 16
ks Angle Profile 31 WEIBHHR Spring Block 47
Atk Plate 31 T BUiRte Hammer head screw 50
KEEM Pneumatic Profile 32 sEpEg Flange Nut 51
RIPF=EY A4 Protective Grille Profile 33 L EiER Core Screw 52
S8R0 Core Chip 53
BEAEE Suspension Bracket 54
BMAEE Angle Profile Connector 54
B EE AN Groover Screw Connection Set 55
- ShaERE Bracket 57
-'/f % In BRI E End Plate Connector 62
" 7 iR Corner Bracket 63
e [ENA=P -
Invisible hinge _____ ) e 3045 (A NEmAEE Miter Bracket 64
i i Door prime Profile 30x45 TiRERE Flat Plate 65
i : EiEiE Sliding Profile Connector 66
SR IRARERE Big End Connector 67
BRIREEY Plate Connector 68
WRIEZEMY Free Angle Plate Connector 69
] A& Sliding Inner Bracket 70
g ------------ | ——— 1 £3%8:3:3 Joint 71
. DL =P Hinge 72
sxesmmstmet G| DI BN 00 BT AABEN Universal Hinge 75
Profile 45x45L 2N - o il Ball Catch Hinge 76
prTTTTTTTT HMI cabinet PE.ETIEIK Overall Hinge 77
| 3 i ne Straddling Nut 78
BA Sliding Hook 78
. #i18M Sliding Door Profile Profile 79
&S Insert Profile 81
i RIZIR Clamp Block 82
- N ﬁ HAENIKERZEST  New Insert Profile 84
‘, F1R Handles 85
WIBES : AAFR Adjustable Handles 86
Gazing bead E 90*90 FREHIEL hiF Handle 87
. Profile 90x30L 2N i Foot Plate oL
MiRER Floor Bracket 92
.ﬁ"h}- HhpE Feet 93
.‘% il Wheel 94
HARF CESH C Guide 96
New design handle -2 4] Lamp 97

= 2R Information Board 98



VARIO

PROFILE

FRARY : REERS

FRRRR— T HRANEM RS, mmN Al 2.
ERX MRS, BEEHNEHUARIFE
RBEHIER , HEEFRRMAE
FRZGAGTUMENSERINAEHET
AP ER M, EIERNIRITER S E,
TUHHRARFILIREDIRIT I, FBMREKECH
8], PR, REME,

IWFRREY
FRASFAEF VRSN BEEDH LR
i, EESKMTIERSRESHSREEM
ROEZ M ER ] LA 2 Hth ma b8 B9~ mAR &,
NIEMENRERME T EF,
BAFBUI2HN. BENEMRIIETHA
Ry, BN AR UEF RS ME~ R
BIRE , XA &R G FR BRI fho

it

BRI AT LAGE R ECRY Ia), ERlA IAFEEFT =
m ERANEZHASFNMA.

S

HRASBESMERAGMBEM, REEEMH.
AN MRREG A LR, B 7 MILEANER,
BARXAUERZNERAENIREERHAT
LR QBN B RAT , EEEMS Lo

=15

BN BEEIE, REMAREWL, MEREMTH
¥t FH A16063. BEFE 9 T5HB, fRIEEIMERE, K
6m EMEKELRABNATFAEN 1L.5mm( K
19.68 ERMIAFAZE 0.059 H~T ),

RANF MMM ER M AR E L5k,
FAERERDKEMA LUEHERBIRESR,

VARIO

PROFILE

Vario System: The Compatible System

The Vario System is a sophisticated profile system that offers a wide rangeof connection
elements that can be used for thousands of applications.Thisunigue svstem enables

companies to enhance and expand their automatedsystems easily and cost effectively.

The combination of components offered by the Vario System provides companieswith
alternatives to building machine frames or other industrial applications.The construction

of complex designs becomes simple with the Vario System'seasy attachments.

Specially designed for mechanical engineering, the Vario System can helpreduce design
work and lower production costs by shortening assembly times,resulting in increased

productivity for your company.

Unique compatibility

The Vario System stands out in the marketplace because of the uniqueadvantage it
offers to its customers. The system has been designed to becompatible with other brand
name European standard systems. The varioustop quality profiles and accessories can be
combined with many other systems.providing flexibility for you and your business.

No longer is it necessary to purchase an entirely new and costly system. With theVario
System, companies now have the option to expand or enhance theirexisting systems by

adding newer components as needed.

Pre-engineered solutions

The reduction of the design work allows for shorter assembly times whichenables the

P
- company to allocate more resources on production.

Variety

The Vario System offers a wide range of connection elements and an extensiverange of
aluminum profiles, a large selection of fasteners,hinges and mountinghardware, With
access to such a large selection, companies are able toincorporatecomponents into their

existing machine frame easily, allowing for a wider varietyfor their automated systems.

Quality

The profiles are made of aluminum that are manufactured with an anodizingcoating which
provides an anti-corrosive finish, The aluminum material 6061 hasa rigidity of 95 HB and is
used for most profiles to ensure strength, Tolerancesof 1.5 mm are allowed on a 6 m (0.059
inches on a 19.68 feet long) profile.

The end result is not only esthetically pleasing but top quality. The frames arealso

lightweight without compromising strength.



20 &%l 20 Series VARIO P9

578U %4 20x10 Profile 20x10
17 554% S : 0010.05.20.10 / Part Number: 0010.05.20.10

20 Z 51| 20 series 30 Z5| 30 series = m 2 %K Product characteristics
BMEO _ G5
Groove
T _ AL6063, PRIRE(LAME d___,_ﬂ_ﬁ:?:'- o
Material - AL6063, anodized .
N O f-.' - :
%&EE?’I&\. 2 _ o
Cross-sectional area
BERIERS K Ix - 0.53 cm’

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BERMELE ly

= 4
Moment of Inertia, y-axis ly = 0.12cm

Q v g & ‘
s 2 ! N\
EUETAR L Wx . Wx = 0.22 cm? |
Resistance Moment, x-axis o

45 Z%l| 45 series

ﬁﬁ%%& Wy _ 3 !
Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - 0.3 cm ft ‘
f

KE _ 5
Weight m = 0.36 kg/m 20

60 %%l 60 series AL BAKE ] _ £000 mm
Maximum length -

_ . 3 12 8% 20x20 Profile 20x20
ﬁﬁf | “H 1J534%S : 0010.05.20.20 / Part Number: 0010.05.20.20
R = EaZ %4 Product characteristics

BMEO _ G5

A48 Angle profile $a1R Plate Groove R
el _ AL6063, PRARE1LALIE _—
Material B AL6063, anodized e
HEmER

A = 1.80 cm?

Cross-sectional area
= EUETIEHIEE Ix . . IX = 0.72 cm*
o Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRI Iy . . ly = 0.72 cm*
Moment of Inertia, y-axis

K EBI$t Pneumatic profile 1FIPF=ZBY%4 Protective Grille Profile BERL Wx ,

. . Wx = 0.72cm

Resistance Moment, x-axis
EE AR Wy _ 3
Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - ey w
A\ P4 K j
*E m = 0.52 kg/m 5
Weight 20
RAKE L = 6000 mm

Maximum length




20 &%l 20 Series VARIO P10 30 £&%l] 30 Series VARIO P11

f58U%4 20x40 Profile 20x40 f58Y%4 30x15 Profile 30x15
1] 5345 = : 0010.05.20.40 / Part Number: 0010.05.20.40 11 55%4% S : 0010.08.30.15 / Part Number: 0010.08.30.15
T Ea B Product characteristics FZaa S ¥4 Product characteristics

1 |
RO . &s EmiEn - Gs
Groove Groove
1K _ ALs063, FRIRFIMLAIE K _ ALs063, FIRFIMAE o
Material AL6063, anodized Material AL6063, anodized -
HEER A = 3.32cm’ BEER A = 2.06 cm’ -
Cross-sectional area Cross-sectional area
ﬁ@'lﬁ'lﬁ%ﬁ Ix _ 4 QE'E'E%E Ix _ 4 2 <
Moment of Inertia, x-axis Ix - >-14cm Moment of Inertia, x-axis Ix - 2.51em :
ﬁﬁﬁ'l&%ﬁ ly _ 4 ﬁ@'lﬁ'lﬁ%ﬁ ly _ 4
Moment of Inertia, y-axis ly - 1.4l cem Moment of Inertia, y-axis Iy - 2.04cm
B E R Wx _ 3 BEE R Wx _ L )
Resistance Moment, x-axis Wx - 2.57.cm Resistance Moment, x-axis Wx - —+ 1T
BEAT Wy _ 3 EEARE Wy _ L
Resistance Moment, y-axis 7 - Ll Resistance Moment, y-axis A7 - !
$<;i§;ht m = 0.93 kg/m wiht m = 0.56 kg/m \ i,

15
EEE*K,E L - 6000 mm %kﬁrg L = 6000 mm *30x15 B E BRI 2 REIEYRIZRIG T,
Maximum Iength Maximum Iength Profile 30x15 is specially designed as a sorting box
holder, or to build materialshelf / shuttles.

f58Y%4 20x80 Profile 20x80 §58Y%4 30x30 Profile 30x30
1] 5545 = : 0010.05.20.80 / Part Number: 0010.05.20.80 1] 554w = : 0010.08.30.30 / Part Number: 0010.08.30.30
e S # Product characteristics FZ a2 ¥ Product characteristics

doh ke — ot
Gz . s — 7z . s
Groove =T Groove

B
PR _ AL60S3, FRIREALALE E . A0S, [ERE{E
Material AL6063, anodized Material AL6063, anodized
EEEE*’D‘. A = 6.19 cm’ ! Eﬁﬁﬁﬂ A = 3.10 cm’
Cross-sectional area : Cross-sectional area
BERILIE Ix _ . N BERMEE Ix . .
Moment of Inertia, x-axis x - 36.08 cm /\ Moment of Inertia, x-axis Ix - 2.75cm
BEIRMEE ly | _ 4 \'/ BEIRMEE ly _ 4
. . y = 2.72 cm = VAR - . ly = 2.75cm

Moment of Inertia, y-axis “/_\ Moment of Inertia, y-axis
EEH AR E Wx _ 3 = BE AL Wx _ 3
Resistance Moment, x-axis Wx - 2.72 cm \_/ Resistance Moment, x-axis Wx - 1.80 cm
BHEARL Wy _ 3 N BEAH Wy _ 3
Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - A /—\ Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - 1.80cm
RE = 1.75 kg/ \/7 K= = 0.88k
Weight m - 2 Ke/m D= 4 Weight m - 88 kg/m
RAKE _ BRAKE _
Maximum length L - 6000 mm - Maximum length L B 6000 mm




30 %% 30 Series

57944 30x30R Profile 30x30R

17 524% = : 0010.08.30.32 / Part Number: 0010.08.30.32

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

BmEO

Groove

7

Material

HmmR
Cross-sectional area

EETRERE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EmEIRMEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE A5 Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

L

G8

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

2.80 cm’

2.28 cm*

2.28 cm*

1.60 cm®

1.60 cm’®

0.89 kg/m

6000 mm

S5 8Y54 30%45 [ ] BY%4 Profile 30x45%°
iT554% = : 0010.08.30.46 / Part Number: 0010.08.30.46

e S # Product characteristics

ik g m|

Groove

o

Material

HEmER
Cross-sectional area

BUERIEAE I

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BmERIERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE R Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G8

AL6063, PRIRE LALIE
AL6063, anodized

4.74 cm’?

4.58 cm*

8.67 cm’

3.05cm’

3.85cm’

1.28 kg/m

6000 mm

30
8
D )
I
G
G S
o
)
o
1.5

30 &%l 30 Series

58544 30x45 Profile 30x45

1] 554% = : 0010.08.30.45 / Part Number: 0010.08.30.45

= iR E %4 Product characteristics

EmEO

Groove

M

Material

BEER

Cross-sectional area

BERIMEEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BERMELE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE AL Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BERIH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis

KE
Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

158444 30x60 Profile 30x60

G8

AL6063, FRIRE LAbIE
AL6063, anodized

3.96 cm’

8.05 cm’

3.83cm’

3.92cm’

2.81cm?

1.07 kg/m

jianY

6000 mm

T 554%= : 0010.08.30.60 / Part Number: 0010.08.30.60

FZ a2 ¥ Product characteristics

MO

Groove

T

Material

HE@ERA
Cross-sectional area

BUmERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRmERIERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BEFR Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BHEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G8

AL6063, PRARE1LALIE
AL6063, anodized

5.60 cm’

19.68 cm*

5.06 cm’

7.00 cm’®

3.90cm’®

1.55 kg/m

6000 mm



40 &%) 40 Series

5 7Y%4 40x16 Profile 40x16
1T 55 4% = : 0010.08.40.16 / Part Number: 0010.08.40.16

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

1) k4 428
B . e
Groove
et _ AL6063, PEIREILALE
Material AL6063, anodized
> m|
EER A = 4.20 cm’
Cross-sectional area
BEMBIERE . Ix = 6.90 cm®
Moment of Inertia, x-axis
ELERIMERE ly _ .
Moment of Inertia, y-axis v - 1.10¢em
s *
BE R Wx . wx = 3.50 cm’
Resistance Moment, x-axis
ﬁﬁ%%& Wy _ 3
Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - 1.20cm
KE _
Weight m = 1.19 kg/m
= Pl
RAKE L = 6000 mm

Maximum length

5554 40x40 EEEY Profile 40x40
T 554% = : 0010.08.40.40 / Part Number: 0010.08.40.40

e S # Product characteristics

D,

1 it
A0 . s
Groove
1K _ ALG0G3, PRGNS
Material AL6063, anodized

‘ O
HEER A = 9.20 cm’
Cross-sectional area
BERIERE . . Ix = 14.00 cm’
Moment of Inertia, x-axis
EERMERE ly _ 4
Moment of Inertia, y-axis ly - 2l G
ﬁﬁ%%ﬂ( Wx . Wx = 7.00 cm®
Resistance Moment, x-axis
BEARH Wy _ 3
Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - 7:00em
KE _
Weight m = 2.54 kg/m
= 4
RAKE L = 6000 mm

Maximum length

40

40 &%l 40 Series

$REYHM 40x40 1R E! Profile 40x40L
17 554% S : 0010.08.40.41 / Part Number: 0010.08.40.41

= iR E %4 Product characteristics

BriEO -
= G8

Groove
e ) AL6063, PAIREILALE
Material AL6063, anodized

> ‘u|
@EE*". A = 6.50 cm’
Cross-sectional area
BEMBIER . Ix = 9.00 cm?*
Moment of Inertia, x-axis
BEREIRIERE ly _ .
Moment of Inertia, y-axis Iy - 9-00cm

N P
EUETRE Wx . Wx = 4.50 cm?
Resistance Moment, x-axis
ﬁﬁ?ﬁgﬁ Wy _ 3
Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy N 450 cm
KE _
Weight m = 1.90 kg/m
= < F
RAKE L = 6000 mm

Maximum length

$58YH1 40x40 2275 EY Profile 40x40E
1T 554%= : 0010.08.40.42 / Part Number: 0010.08.40.42

FZ a2 ¥ Product characteristics

MO

Groove - G8

el _ AL6063, PRARE1LALIE

Material AL6063, anodized
e 0

Ekﬁﬁ*". A = 5.18 cm’

Cross-sectional area

BUERIEE Ix . . Ix = 7.40 cm’

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EUERIERE ly _ .

Moment of Inertia, y-axis ly - 7-40cm

ﬁﬁ%%& Wx ) Wx = 3.70 cm®

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy _ 3

Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - S

KE _

Weight m = 1.45 kg/m

RAKE L = 6000 mm

Maximum length




40 &%l 40 Series

58444 40x80 E A Profile 40x80
1T 55 4% = : 0010.08.40.80 / Part Number: 0010.08.40.80

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

BmEO

Groove

7

Material

HmmR
Cross-sectional area

EETRERE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EmEIRMEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE A5 Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G8

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

16.80 cm’

101.20 cm*

26.90 cm*

25.30 cm’

13.40 cm’®

4.61 kg/m

6000 mm

7Y% 40x80 1A Profile 40x80L
T 554% = : 0010.08.40.81 / Part Number: 0010.08.40.81

e S # Product characteristics

40 &%l 40 Series

2851 40x80 225578 Profile 40x8OE

1] 534m= : 0010.08.40.82 / Part Number: 0010.08.40.82

= iR E %4 Product characteristics

EmEO

Groove

M

Material

BEER

Cross-sectional area

BERIMEEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BERMELE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE AL Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EEAREH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

RAKE

Maximum length

2 AY%4 80x16 Profile 80x16

G8

AL6063, FRIRE LAbIE
AL6063, anodized

8.19 cm’

53.10 cm’

14.70 cm*

13.82 cm’

7.53 cm?

2.29 kg/m

6000 mm

T 554%= : 0010.08.80.16 / Part Number: 0010.08.80.16

FZaa S ¥ Product characteristics

MO

Groove

Mt

1 gh
A0 s
Groove
P! _ AL6063, FRIRGEILANE
Material AL6063, anodized

‘ O
HEER A = 11.40 cm’
Cross-sectional area
BEMRILIE X . Ix = 69.50 cm*
Moment of Inertia, x-axis
ELERIERE ly _ 4
Moment of Inertia, y-axis ly - LY
RUER Wx . Wx = 17.40 cm’
Resistance Moment, x-axis
EHEAL Wy _ 3
Resistance Moment, y-axis Wy - e
KE _
Weight m = 3.22 kg/m
= 4
RAKE L = 6000 mm

Maximum length

Material
HE@ERA
Cross-sectional area

BUmERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRmERIERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BEFR Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BHEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G8

AL6063, PRARE1LALIE
AL6063, anodized

8.13 cm’

2.15cm*

50.76 cm’

2.69cm’

12.69 cm?®

2.24 kg/m

6000 mm




40 &%l 40 Series

58444 80x80 E ! Profile 80x80
1T 55 4% = : 0010.08.80.80 / Part Number: 0010.08.80.80

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

BmEO

Groove

7

Material

HmmR
Cross-sectional area

EETRERE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EmEIRMEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE A5 Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G8

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

26.66 cm’

187.70 cm*

187.70 cm*

46.92 cm®

46.92 cm®

7.26 kg/m

6000 mm

7Y% 80x80 1A Profile 80x80L
T 554% 2= : 0010.08.80.81 / Part Number: 0010.08.80.81

e S # Product characteristics

ik g m|

Groove

o

Material

HEmER
Cross-sectional area

BUERIEAE I

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BEIRMERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

G8

AL6063, PRIRE LALIE
AL6063, anodized

19.75 cm’

134.06 cm*

134.06 cm*

45 &5l 45 Series

58 8Y%4 45x22.5 Profile 45x22.5

11 55%4% S : 0010.10.45.23 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.23

= iR E %4 Product characteristics

BmEDO

Groove

g3

Material

HE@ER
Cross-sectional area

BRERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BAmERIEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BEE AR Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BEARKZ wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

RAKE

Maximum length

5 8%t 45x45 EHY Profile 45x45

G10

AL6063, PHIRE (LALIE
AL6063, anodized

4.73 cm?

5.20 cm’

3.40 cm’

1.28 kg/m

6000 mm

T 5545 = :0010.10.45.45 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.45

FZ a2 ¥ Product characteristics

MO

Groove

T

Material

HE@ERA
Cross-sectional area

BUmERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRmERIEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

G 10

AL6063, PRARE1LALIE
AL6063, anodized

7.50 cm?

14.00 cm*

14.00 cm*

22.5

&

*45x22.5 BME | IREYR 2 RHERZRIZT
Profile 10-45x22.5 is specially designed as a sorting
box holder , or to build material shelf / shuttles.

\

b ‘ ‘ N |
BERE Wx 3 C O | BEREK Wx - 3

Resistance Moment, x-axis W= 33>k em 5\ o | o (?‘ Resistance Moment, x-axis Wx = 6.10cm ‘

SN
HERH Wy Wy - 33sicm E)ff/ | & HERH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis Resistance Moment, y-axis
RE m = 5.54 kg/m o E}R \ RE

V;/eigh/t ) UIG_Q\ | (J/j—‘“\nu \5] \ngh/t ’ : e \[i ﬂ ))
BAKE L 6000 mm Uiy | U BAKE L |

Maximum length Le] Maximum length = 6000 mm 0

45

Wy = 6.10 cm’® [ o[

80

%K 4




45 &%l 45 Series

$5 85U 45x45 28U Profile 45x45L
1T 55 4% = : 0010.10.45.46 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.46

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

BmEO

Groove

Mt

Material

BEER

Cross-sectional area

EETRERE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EmEIRMEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE A5 Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

558444 45x45LR Profile 45x45LR

G 10

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

5.70 cm’

11.10cm*

11.10 cm*

4.80 cm’

4.80 cm®

1.62 kg/m

6000 mm

T 554% = : 0010.10.45.48 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.48

e S # Product characteristics

ik g m|

Groove

o

Material

HEmER
Cross-sectional area

BUERIEAE I

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BEIRMERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE R Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G10

AL6063, PRHIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

4.90 cm’

8.50 cm*

8.50 cm*

3.40cm’

3.40cm’

1.34 kg/m

6000 mm

45 &5l 45 Series

i85 8UM 45x45 —E Et Profile 45x45LN%°
1T 5545 = : 0010.10.45.49 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.49

= iR E %4 Product characteristics

EmEO

Groove

T

Material

HEmR
Cross-sectional area

BERIMEEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BERMELE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE AL Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EEAREH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

RAKE

. L
Maximum length

G10

AL6063, FRIRE LAbIE
AL6063, anodized

5.87 cm’

11.04 cm*

11.72 cm*

491 cm’

5.21 cm?

1.58 kg/m

6000 mm

i85 8Y%4 45x45 FREET Profile 45x45L2N %
1T 554% = : 0010.10.45.50 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.50

T aa S ¥4 Product characteristics

MO

Groove

T

Material

HE@ERA
Cross-sectional area

BUmERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRmERIERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BEFR Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BHEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G 10

AL6063, PHIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

6.01 cm’

11.71cm*

11.74cm*

5.20 cm’

5.22 cm’

1.62 kg/m

6000 mm

G

N
o

L'
14

*INLINAFIHE, HERAVIEZRINIE,
EIR R R R S EF 1%,

2NL is only used for column, the frame is
beautiful inappearance, and does not affect
the convenience of installation.



45 &%l 45 Series

5 8Y%4 45x60 Profile 45x60

1] 5345 = : 0010.10.45.60 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.60

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

BmEO

Groove

7

Material

HmmR
Cross-sectional area

EETRERE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EmEIRMEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE A5 Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

5844 45x90 EEEY Profile 45x90

G 10

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

11.00 cm®

37.20cm*

22.70 cm*

12.40 cm’®

10.10 cm’®

3.20 kg/m

6000 mm

1T 5545 S : 0010.10.45.90 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.90

e S # Product characteristics

ik g m|

Groove

o

Material

HEmER
Cross-sectional area

BUERIEAE I

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BEIRMERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE R Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G10

AL6063, PRIRE LALIE
AL6063, anodized

15.37 cm’

124.62 cm*

32.76 cm*

27.69 cm’®

14.56 cm’®

4.43 kg/m

6000 mm

0
60

107

45 &5l 45 Series

2844 45x90 12 A Profile 45x90L
1T 5545 = : 0010.10.45.91 / Part Number: 0010.10.45.91

= iR E %4 Product characteristics

EmEO

Groove

M

Material

BEER

Cross-sectional area

BERIMEEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BERMELE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE AL Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EEAREH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

RAKE

Maximum length

G10

AL6063, FRIRE LAbIE
AL6063, anodized

11.20 cm®

81.90 cm*

23.60 cm’

18.20 cm’®

10.50 cm’®

3.20 kg/m

6000 mm

585 45x90 FHEET Profile 45x90L2N
iT554% = 0010.10.45.92 / Part Number:0010.10.45.92

P aa S ¥ Product characteristics

MO

Groove

T

Material

HE@ERA
Cross-sectional area

BUmERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRmERIERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BEFR Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BHEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G 10

AL6063, PRARE1LALIE
AL6063, anodized

12.37 cm®

25.37 cm’

91.67 cm*

11.28 cm®

20.37 cm’®

2.499kg/m

6000mm

=45502=

21.9

RS

3
S

.
d

17.5

gg

13
LS

NFURNPA

it

gJ_
n

o

i

o

&

0
<




45 &%l 45 Series

58444 90x90 E A Profile 90x90
T 55452 : 0010.10.90.90 / Part Number: 0010.10.90.90

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

BmEO

Groove

7

Material

HmmR
Cross-sectional area

EETRERE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EmEIRMEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE A5 Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G 10

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

38.71cm’

301.00 cm*

301.00 cm*

66.62 cm’

66.62 cm®

10.56 kg/m

5000 mm

$aEY%4 90x90 12 A Profile 90x90L
1T 5545 S : 0010.10.90.91 / Part Number: 0010.10.90.91

e S # Product characteristics

ik g m|

Groove

o

Material

HEmER
Cross-sectional area

BUERIEAE I

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BEIRMERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE R Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G10

AL6063, PRHIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

23.80 cm’

210.00 cm*

210.00 cm*

46.40 cm®

46.40 cm®

6.84 kg/m

6000 mm

45 &5l 45 Series

88M 90x90 FRE 1 Profile 90x90L2N%°
1T 5545 = : 0010.10.90.92 / Part Number: 0010.10.90.92

= a2 %4 Product characteristics

EmEO

Groove

M

Material

BEER

Cross-sectional area

BERIMEEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BERMELE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE AL Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EEAREH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

RAKE

Maximum length

G10

AL6063, FRIRE LAbIE
AL6063, anodized

24.99 cm’

222.71 cm*

222.76 cm*

49.49 cm®

49.50 cm®

6.82 kg/m

6000 mm

$afd%4 180x90 3278 Profile 180x90L
T 554%=:0010.10.18.91 / Part Number: 0010.10.18.91

FZ a2 ¥ Product characteristics

MO

Groove

T

Material

HE@ERA
Cross-sectional area

BUmERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRmERIERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BEFR Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BHEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G 10

AL6063, PHIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

42.90 cm?

1380.00 cm”

401.00 cm*

162.40 cm?®

100.50 cm?

11.95 kg/m

4000 mm

(5%

06

*3N/2NL B AT LUERL G10 Bt
3N/2NL can be fitted with G10 accessories

/

L
(522

—

6

)

180

,?
&Y
6

)
>

JARS

I

s\_




60 %% 60 Series

58444 60x60 E A Profile 60x60
1T 55 4% = : 0010.10.60.60 / Part Number: 0010.10.60.60

T imZ 44 Product characteristics

BmEn

Groove

7

Material

HmEmR
Cross-sectional area

EEBERE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

EmEIRMRE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE A5 Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EEARE Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G 10

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

14.40 cm®

52.00 cm*

52.00 cm*

17.30 cm’®

17.30 cm’®

4.00 kg/m

6000 mm

7Y% 60x60 1A Profile 60x60L
1T 5545 S : 0010.10.60.61 / Part Number: 0010.10.60.61

e S # Product characteristics

ik g m|

Groove

o

Material

HEmER
Cross-sectional area

BUERIEAE I

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BEIRMERE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE R Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

G10

AL6063, PRHIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

9.60 cm’

32.40 cm*

32.40 cm*

10.80 cm’®

10.80 cm’®

2.70 kg/m

6000 mm

0
60

0
60

60 &%l 60 Series

58 8Y%4 60x90 Profile 60x90

17 554% S :0010.10.60.90 / Part Number: 0010.10.60.90

= a2 %4 Product characteristics

EmEO

Groove

T

Material

HEmR
Cross-sectional area

BEREEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

AR ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE AL Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

EE AR Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

RAKE

Maximum length

G10

AL6063, FRIRE LAbIE
AL6063, anodized

25.30 cm®

212.44 cm®

88.53 cm*

47.21 cm’

25.51 cm?

7.13 kg/m

6000 mm

45

1
90




£%¥& Cable channel VARIO P28 £%§& Cable channel VARIO P29

#f& Cable Channel £ 1% Cable Channel

. 45 & 1E | @AY 45 series shape

GREBREAENRESS, B4, FHET. 22, 4
iTHHS

Description: Pz:': Iﬁ’:ber 0010.30.45.45.S

Cable channel cover wires to guarantee the safety.
¥ ==

40 U ﬁgé&*% 40 series-U-shape Material Aluminum o

m

ﬂ}% S 45x45

T Specifications

SRS 0010.30.80.41.5 L

Part Number aAKE 6000 mm

. Maximum length
e Ba
Material Aluminum
m

ﬂ'ﬁ. S 80x40 U

Specifications

BAKE 6000 mm

Maximum length 1]

TTHES
Part Number

4

Material

A&
Specifications
BRAKE

Maximum length

0010.30.80.81.S

\mE

Aluminum

80x80 U

6000 mm

ITRES
Part Number

¥

Material

Mg

Specifications

RAKE

Maximum length

0010.30.90.45.S

mE

Aluminum

90x45

6000 mm

T8RS
Part Number
18

Material

A&
Specifications
RAKE

Maximum length

0010.30.90.90.S

(= PN
{m

Aluminum

90x90

6000 mm




£%¥& Cable channel

£%1#& Cable Channel

180x90 @AY %18 / 180x90 U BU L
180x90 shape / 180x90 U shape

180X90U: Hy U BYF0 180 MY LA MELA R, 35 90 &S AT

DR, S EFD%K

180*90U: The cable channel 180 U-Shape can be equipped with
two 90 side profile as separators; for power wires and air pipes.

A58 Angle profile

£51R Plate

A58 Angle profile

IT5REmS
Part Number

1

Material

A
Specifications
BRAKE

Maximum length

0010.30.18.90.S

O.A
{mm

Aluminum

180x90 U

6000 mm

TR S
Part Number

BMiED

Groove

et

Material

&
Specifications
BRAKE

Maximum length

0010.30.18.91.S

#3510
G 10

O.A
i s

Aluminum

180x90 U

6000 mm

120x90 @AY %1 120%90 shape

TR
Part Number

Mt

Material
g
Specifications
RAKE

Maximum length

0010.30.12.90.S

mEE

Aluminum

120x90

6000 mm

2

THRS K " "
Part number Material
O.A
0010.26.20.30 HE s 20 30
Aluminum
%EIA
0010.26.40.40 B 40 40
Aluminum
%EIA <
0010.26.10.10 HE s 100 100
Aluminum
2 1% Plate
TS il )
Part number Material
%EIA
0010.28.28.05 o= 28
Aluminum
%EIA
0010.28.40.06 B 40
Aluminum
0. A
0010.28.45.05 R 45
Aluminum
%EIA
0010.28.10.08 P 100
Aluminum

L2




K &AL Pneumatic profile

=5SR

S & BY%4 Pneumatic profile

e

HEMEEF/I T, g — LSBT T BIRHEREES.

BERHFRERIRRM,

Description;

The profile need further manufacture and assembly pneumatic
accessories can provide compresse air.

RS 0010.24.45.20
Part Number .24.45.
e BA
Material Aluminum

il
ﬂjfg’ icati 45%20
Specifications
RAKE
Maximum length 6000 mm
'H:.gﬁ?
Part Number 0010.24.40.40
gy P
Material Aluminum
|
ﬂjﬁg‘ icati 40%x40
Specifications
= Pd
PRRE 6000 mm

Maximum length

20

22

45

{RIPFZEERIFA Protective Grille Profile

1%?}#" B AU%4 30x30 Protective grille Profile 30x30
115545 = : 0010.50.30.30 / Part Number: 0010.50.30.30

FZEaE ¥ Product characteristics

BMEO

Groove

T

Material

TR
Cross-sectional area

BmERIEE Ix

Moment of Inertia, x-axis

BRmERIEE ly

Moment of Inertia, y-axis

BE AT Wx

Resistance Moment, x-axis

BHEARH Wy

Resistance Moment, y-axis
KE

Weight

BRAKE

Maximum length

40%x40H EY44 40x40H Profile

Ve

G8

AL6063, FRIRELALIE
AL6063, anodized

3.16 cm?
2.48 cm*

s_ 30 -
2.92 cm’ \

1.57 cm® -

oAy
1.83 cm’ [
*A n
0.91 kg/m U ST J ‘
9 12 s
6000 mm ~ = Joo

BEMEE—RAMFAILME, HERSNETEENER,

Description:

To connect two 40x40H profile will be stand,which is designed for easily to

package and transport.

15k S

Part Number
MEO

Groove

M

Material

BMEO
Groove
RAKE

Maximum length

0010.08.40.43

G8

AL6063, anodized

G8

6000 mm

@




{RIPI=$BBYHA Protective grille Profilechannel VARIO P34 B2 14 Accessories

Eﬁéﬁ*%’%;)li %”Mf;ﬁ”ﬁ% fil éﬂgl\‘jﬁ%% ble ch I -Ill—ggﬁh d %%i;ebl k ?éﬁﬁﬁ k cli
. . . . over Profile aps for profile aps for cable channe ammer head nut iding bloc iding block clip
1FIPF=Z55 8944 30x45 Protective grille Profile 30x45
iTEX45S : 0010.50.30.45 / Part Number: 0010.50.30.45 - e )1
g P e -
= " i . i
=
T Ea2 %4 Product characteristics
1| 4t SHERIR IR T Blizte EZIER Z g BAMRAT] ~EAEE
BMED - G8 Spring Block Hammer head screw  Flange nut Core screw Core chip Suspension bracket
Groove
b _ AL6063, PRREILAME # = _— S
Material ) AL6063, anodized % £,Y" i e
HEER A = 4.49 cm’
Cross-sectional area . = [ ity e Sf= 43z o \pedr
B fa ket BOEZSHAN M FIEES I ER AR AERE FE A ERE
B E MR Ix . 30 Angle profile connector  Groover screw connectionset Bracket End plate connector Corner bracket Miter bracket
Moment of Inertia, x-axis Ix - 6.98 cm 6.5 o I : -ﬂ :
8.1 ] J { R |
BRI y _ 4 u - g £ £ '
Moment of Inertia, y-axis ly - sl A s ‘1‘ *4 * Z
ELEIRLR Wx Wx = 433 cm’ 2 Jg
Resistance Moment, x-axis TRIERE EPEEE SRR IERE SRRERMY R NR&EE
. Flat plate Sliding profile connector  Big end connector Plate connector Freeangleplateconnector  Sliding inner bracket
RUERE Wy wy = 1.82 cm® Qe
Resistance Moment, y-axis ' - =
RE m = 1.23 kg/m ﬁ X — - t_ i o e
BAKE é )
L = 6000 mm = A o ST 3
) FHE&R KA ne KA
LCREOU) U ‘ 3.6 Joint i Unive?sgl hinge Ball C;Ch hinge Straddling nut S'IEJiding hook

)
& el

e EL ) HR sk TR LR F1HR AIEFR ORI
Sliding door profile Insert profile Clamp block Handles Adjustable handles Foot plact

HoARZE R CRISH FTRAT = 81R

Floor bracket C Guide Lamp Information board

A
v




B2 14 Accessories

Al ¥ =% Cover Profile

e
BEERVRL, B R EFENER, ERMINREINEDR,

Description;
Cover the profile for various functional optical reasons and / or
to maintain cleanliness.

iERAT 30 & 40 5B 4
Application for 30 & 40 Profile Series

B2 14 Accessories

RUtAUEZE Caps for Profile

LT

BMfin s AER At R

BRE,

Description:

The caps can easily be attached to the end of the profile bar.
This improves the optical design and prevents injuries.

EERMBIRE L.

(7SN

TGRS BrEO ¥ ] BRAKE
Part Number Groove Material Color Maxiumum length
0010.22.08.01 *ﬁGT:'S Alfﬁn‘ljm Eiﬁiﬁ@' 2000mm
0010.22.08.02 *ﬁG';; Alfrﬁnum i%( 2000mm
0011.22.08.01 *EGF'; %{ifﬁ i%( 2000mm
0011.22.08.03 *E'G’”‘é %D‘pr*ﬁ gg 2000mm
0011.22.08.04 *ﬁGT:E'S %ﬁfﬁ V%lh%e 2000mm
EATF 45 & 60 R 5B 7
Application for 45 & 60 Profile Series
TR S BrEO ¥ ] BRAKE
Part Number Groove Material Color Maxiumum length
0010.22.10.01 *ng'?'; 01 0 Affrﬁn‘dm 5 a%:zé 2000mm
0011.22.10.01 *ﬁGﬁlO %S;fﬁ i%( 2000mm
0011.22.10.02 *EGW-lJO %{ifﬁ V%lh%e 2000mm
0011.22.10.05 *E'GF'EO %ﬁfﬁ 767;5‘ 2000mm
0011.22.10.06 HES 10 R B 2000mm

G10 LDPE White

ITRES

Part Number 0015.05.20.20
vE s =L =)
Material Nylon

&

Specifications 20x20

B

Thickness 2mm
TR S

Part Number 0015.08.30.15
¥ LY =)
Material Nylon

ET‘I- 30x15

Size

BE

Thickness 3mm

TR S

Part Number

Material

M
A

Specifications

B

Thickness

0015.08.30.30

LY =Y
Nylon

30%30

3mm

20

"

30

P

2.6

[

.




i 14 Accessories

AUAAIE2E Caps for Profile

IT5REmS
Part Number 0015.08.30.31
o] 1R
Material Nylon

m
ﬂjﬁ S 30x30 R
Specifications
BE
Thickness 4 mm
TR =S
Part Number 0015.08.30.45
R 1R R
Material Nylon
FAg
Specifications 30x45
B
Thickness 3mm
iT5RmS
Part Number 0015.08.40.16
Zes] 1R
Material Nylon
A&
Specifications 40%x16
B
Thickness 4 mm
TR =S
Part Number 0015.08.40.40
HE 1R
Material Nylon
FAg
Specifications 40x40
e 4 mm

Thickness

45

30

[

il

1
al

n

B2 £ Accessories

AUtAUEZE Caps For Profile

TGRS
Part Number 0015.08.40.80
1 )=y
Material Nylon
FAZ
Specifications 40x80
B
Thickness 4dmm
T8RS
Part Number 0015.08.80.80
Bl B
Material Nylon
%
Specifications 80x80
EE
Thickness 4mm
TGRS
Part Number 0015.10.45.23
1 T =y
Material Nylon

il
;ﬂfg‘ icati 45x22.5
Specifications
B
Thickness 4 mm
TGRS
Part Number 0015.10.45.45
T i) =)
Material Nylon
FAE
Specifications 45x45
EE
Thickness 4 mm

)

80

'S

80

\
e o
\
\
\
} o ©
\
S ——
¥
i .
LT

S R -




ER 14 Accessories VARIO P40 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P41

BUfAUE 2 Caps For Profile ¢k 1& s & Caps for Cable Channel
THem e . ¢ . X ﬁ,‘f—i: ‘ \
bl 0015.10.45.47 SRR MR AENRE L, EREEEM.
Part Number - - N L
NN -
y = — i The caps can easily be attached to the end of the profile bar.
A& This improves the optical design and prevents injuries.
e L 45x45R
Specifications ;L —
EE
. 4 mm
Thickness TEme 12.8
Pa:t\Nu’;ber 0015.08.40.80.5 ~ il
A L =) g
TR - i - e Material NEonn @ @
Par’t\Number 0015.10.45.60 P |
0 A
. ?‘%.f. ‘i 80x80 80
4 B =) 2 a pecifications
Material Nylon B
> 4mm
m . Thickness
ﬂjﬁ% S 45x60
Specifications
T};P;:_c;kness 4 mm
ITRES 4
0015.08.80.80.S
Part Number = N |
M BEEY =) O O =
1T R 2 i . A Material Nylon =
g;\ﬂ:ber 0015.10.60.60 | ] I
9 m
s N ﬂjﬁ.f. . 80x80
ME MR B Specifications A A :
Material Nylon : — e = ! =il
};hrg;( 4dmm ©
AR Thickness B
e .. 60x60 |
Specifications L —
ﬁﬁness 4 mm
IT5R S
Part Number 0015.08.18.90.S
¥ B =)
Material Nylon
m
ﬂ'*g. — 180x90
Specifications
BE 4 mm

Thickness



ER 14 Accessories VARIO P42 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P43

T 2Y42 & Hammer Head Nut T BY4Z2 & Hammer Head Nut
e 45 & 60 R 5B EH
TRIESEEEME EARANEMEZEEREHLRESMETE _ For 45 & 60 Profile Series

FRME L, EERIER, TRESSAHEEEM
=LA

Description: "I ﬁf

+0.3
3

8.8

RS

Part Number

|
1
0020.10.10.04 1

' &
Hammer-head nuts are used for easy attachment of - 13 3
components. When locked in the groove, it products a fixed ¥t BN, REFETF P ST s
thread. Material Zinc coated steel — N m‘l —15
- — I
Rt §| — —
30 RYEME A Sire M4-G10 — T2,
For 30 Profile Series 9.7%3
I 1 1999
< J BN
© ™ <
ITRES %,
Part Number 0020.10.08.04 o |
[ [ | %
N () S 'f‘bé = 2 T
i BN, REHEE &, S WBRS 0020.10.10.05 |
Material Zinc coated steel & N Part Number ! ‘ ‘
8g 15 &, |
i s . : HEL B, REER -
Specifications — N Material Zinc coated steel ¢ s 2[ e
— =
4 o — \
mn 2= —
7.898% Re ?‘%.f. ti M5-G10 = = ﬂ
165 pecifications L - 2
9.7%
|
= I
ITHRS S \ | }m’ e
Part Number 0020.10.08.05 ‘
3 |
0 ] $ R
LS N, REEF : STEEe o ; =
H H =~ 1 | — L2
Material Zinc coated steel @ia S ?Z ?90“E gi Part Number 0020.10.10.06 1\ ‘ ‘ /
A =] | ‘ L5 &
N M5-G8 = = — LS BN, REETE ‘
S ER=Vrs / Material Zinc coated steel “IE . EN
78‘*02 IR X B w— m’T ‘ o2
S0 M 2+ —
167 %UI%_ _— M6-G10 =
L Specifications — =/
T s
974
—
| — 198
o [ 1
TGRS i -
Part Nureber 0020.10.08.06 \ ‘ / =
\
M B, REEF TEpe
Material Zinc coated steel SRS

0020.10.10.08

| Part Number

s = :
I M6-G8 o= RS Bk, REEEF =
Specifications w 7 Material Zinc coated steel %-fl
|
10 A M8-G10

Specifications




ER 14 Accessories VARIO P44 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P45

12 £F1R Sliding Block 1218 Sliding Block
e 45 & 60 % 5! B54%E H For 45 & 60 Profile Series

BEPRIBMH T R 2RI EMERS . ENBAERECHIH
EHBIMER,

— 10
15iR= 0020.20.10.05

Part Number A
K W, REES %2

Description:
Sliding blocks provide a safe and secure connection for
fastening applications. It's will be inserted into the groove

before assembly. Material Zinc coated steel
. . g
30 &% EY44% H For 30 Profile Series S aclosifons M5-G10
. (OINEL
-0 - o <7
N Tis'é =
WBURS 0020.20.08.04 1 Groove
Part Number Tl—\/—\7 o
<t
el BREN, FRETEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
g TR 10
i ITRES
Specifications M4-G8 e o 0020.20.10.06 -
e \ —+ == =]
5 ' v ] BN, REEE & :
Groove Material Zinc coated steel )
m
ﬂﬁﬁ' - M6-G10
Specifications
% . ()] [sls
N 8 \ /
iTEe E— Groove
part Number 0020.20.08.05 N]:
w <t
el BN, REIFEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
10
e M5-G8 RS 0020.20.10.08 [
Specifications Part Number <. 20 o
{4 2o =l
) N4 el FRE, FREITEEF Sy
Groove Material Zinc coated steel
m
A M8-G10

Specifications

; e N ()
IT5RS Groove

Part Number 0020.20.08.06 W'
<

M8
20

oL RN, REEE
Material Zinc coated steel
A M6-G8

Specifications

5
M6
16

ok <7

Groove




B2 14 Accessories

E{i3# F Sliding Block Clip

B
ENI# A BT IERER T MEL

Description:
The sliding block clip can be used to hold the block in a fixed
position while making a vertical comection with the groove.

B2 14 Accessories

s EE 18 A} Spring Block

e
HER RN EIEEHAMERNER S, BERFIR
BT EMNEREPERME,

Description:

Swivel-in blocks can be inserted into the profile groove at the
connecting spot. A small spring ball on the rear side assures
the fixing of the spring block inside the groove,

20 Z%!BY%4% A For 20 Profile Series

ITRES

Part Number 0020.21.10.01

L HEREW

Material Spring steel

& AT 45x45 EHY
Application For 45x45 profile only
IT5RRS

Part Number 0020.21.10.02

et HEREW

Material Spring steel

FR& RRTF 45x45 BRI
Application For 45x45 profile only

ITRES

Part Number 0020.30.05.03
1 BREN, RETEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
il

ﬂ‘*g. o M3-G5
Specifications

LE ‘

Groove U

TR S

0020.30.05.04

Part Number

gy WkEN, RETEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
FAZ

Specifications

M4-G5

) ‘

Groove U
1J5RS

Part Number 0020.30.05.05
oL WkEN, REFEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
FAE

Specifications

1B
Groove

M5-G5

7

11.5

11.5




ER 14 Accessories VARIO P48 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P49

DA ZEH2 331 Spring Block T EUi24¢ Hammer head screw

40 RINBEMER ST
For 40 Profile Series TRZR A IR BREMSR, TEEMEMEERRN,
FERE, BREFFREEMKE.
B4

ITRRS ﬁ Description:
Part Number 0020.30.08.04 Hammer head screws are used for the attachment of

4 components at the adjustable groove assembly spot on the
gy ke, RETEEF profile bar. After attaching to the profile, the screw ensures an
Material Zinc coated steel ' = optimum high-strength connection. Different diameters and

o o lengths are available.
%M%_ _ M4-G8 5
Specifications
O 30 & 40 RN BMER

R s 5.6 For 30 & 40 Profile Series
Groove U

TR
Part Number

ps

Material

Mg

Specifications

S

Groove

0020.30.08.05

FREN, REIETE

Zinc coated steel

M5-G8

N

TR
Part Number

Mt

Material

A

Specifications

S

Groove

0020.30.08.06

XN, REEEE

Zinc coated steel

M6-G8

N

IT&RES
Part Number

p

Material

Mg

Specifications

-]
L
Groove

0020.30.08.08

RN, REIETE

Zinc coated steel

M8-G8

N

@1

23.5

@@/mm

13.6

M

N .ﬂ:,é =
TR = 0020.12.08.12

Part Number

T WREN, REFEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
RS

Specifications Méx12

L 12mm

| 10mm

23.5

13.6

23.5

s 44:,2 —=
1GiR= 0020.12.08.16

Part Number

T WkEN, REFEFF
Material Zinc coated steel

i

ﬂ,#ﬁ S M6x%16
Specifications

L 16mm

| 14mm

/.8




ER 14 Accessories VARIO P50 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P51

T #4242 Hammer Head Screw 7= =12 Flange Nut
IT5REmS e
Part Number 0020.12.08.20 5%%&2%_$¢ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬂﬁﬂgﬁgﬁﬁ! 5 T ggﬂ?%*%@ﬂﬁ
ME R, P
e bxeN, REEHF o
Material Zinc coated steel ‘ Description: |
FE M6x20 ‘ Flange nuts are used for easy attachment of components in
Specifications ‘ combination with screws at the adjustable groove assembly
= spot on the profile bar.

L 20mm ‘

| 30 & 40 25! E! 4% F3 For 30 & 40 Profile Serie
[ 18mm \ | |
- = —— ITRES
UBRS 0020.12.08.25 Part Number 0020.14.08.06
Part Number
K B, REES ‘ - W, REESE
Material Zinc coated steel /, I o Material Zinc coated steel

= = — L + 1\ 4
A M6x25 \ 1 S e
Specifications } Specifications
L 25mm 16
' 23mm 0020.14.08.06
45 & 60 R5IEME R
For 45 & 60 Profile Series
TR =S TR
Part Number 0020.12.10.20 Mg e 0020.14.10.08 o
Zpot R, REEE ; ., .
Material Zinc coated steel e, . E{y‘v%ﬂ, REEH Q/\
o \ Material Zinc coated steel
?Jﬁifications M8>20 | h MR
i | - Sﬁecifications M8-G10 =2

L 20mm | = NI

\

\ 4
| 14mm

N\ | / g 0020.14.10.08

ST1EpRE

LR S 0020.12.10.25

Part Number ﬁ

kL BN, REESE 1 A o
Material Zinc coated steel :‘ V’

m

ﬂﬁ% S M8x25
Specifications

18
L 25mm

| 19mm



ER 14 Accessories VARIO P52 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P53

£ F124% Core Screw IAHE 0 Core Chip
ST R
LTRHEXRZAREMEEMERETME UENS TR ME R EEARNER—, BHRN&ER LA MTET
%, REFIHRETINENEFTFLANBEELL : ZIMEHE, HIGREM 2 EMNEEEE., RERERET .
av #’ TUE L B TFL AR (T -
Description: - = F 3 'L }
Core screws offer an economical solution to connect two Description: -'-}-H \@;Fr ¥ ‘H‘xﬂ!
profiles at a defined assembly spot. Tapping process and access Core chip sets offer an economical solution to connect two ﬁ ! .
hold are required. profiles at a defined assembly spot. The shape ofthe chip |
prevents the twisting of profiles 5 while fastening and ensures i i
additional connecting strength. Tapping process and access
hole are required.
IR S i IT5R =S
Part Number 0020.42.08.25 Pare N ber 0020.46.05.05 I
ZEst B, REEE | \ MBS 0020.46.05.05.5 [
Material Zinc coated steel 1 Set Number o Q ‘
| ~
A Vx2S ; HH B, REEE |
Specifications | Material Zinc coated steel ‘
| =t
A& For 20 Series Profile ! M5x12
Application EHC 20 R5IEH BRS
AVt N 10
EMAH M5*16 x1
Accessories of the set Allen pan head screw
M5*16 x1
8
]
TS = TGS
Part Number 0020.42.12.30 T ey 0020.46.08.08
W o e ( \
HE B, REEE | RERS 0020.46.08.08.5 1
Material Zinc coated steel = \ Set Number ‘
| n |
s \ ¥ BREW, REEEE @ |
e L M12x30 . -
Specifications \ Material Zinc coated steel |
I
i i £ 40 RFIAH ‘
Application For 40 Series Profile : M8x20
RNfARkEL 17
EMfAG M8*20 x1

Accessories of the set Allen pan head screw
M8%20 x1



B2 14 Accessories

B 1Ef1E1E Suspension Bracket

e

REMAEEATEEFRIPEEMMIIZEREM, ZRRIFE,

Description:

Suspension Bracket is used to connect the protective grille
profile and the column profile to form the protective grille.

TSRS
Part Number

M

Material

FRi&
Application

0025.50.50.60.S
HIEEE
Zn-Al Alloy

FAT1E 8 XA& 10
For G8/G10

BUi4 f1%E$Z Angle Profile Connector

e

XMEMAEZERIRFEERM, HAERN45E 0, £

EMFEREMET Lo

Description:

This device connects two profiles with angle ranged from 45%o
90? on a defined point. Bore preparation is necessary.

TR =S
Part Number

M

Material

R
Application

0020.40.10.00

BN, REFETE

Zinc coated steel

B 45\60 A5IEHH
For 45\60 Series Profile

[
s
£ [
‘\
] | E:
48
26.5 12
7774 \ \
o Hi—G—F=l=
- |

\\ \"IqM X

<
.......

B2 14 Accessories

PB4 S T4 4A 4 Groover Screw Connection Set

e

BUESHAMRM T TRARUENEMER. BUEN
ERRIES, TRERETUERRERERE,

Description:

Groove screw connection sets provide adjustable profile
position connections. The material is left hand threaded and
self-tapping. A plastic cover will improve the design.

MERS

Set Number

¥
Material
g
Specifications

&
Application

EfAN

Accessories of the set

0020.44.05.07.S

B, REETE

Zinc coated steel

M7L

TEC 20 RYIEM

For 20 Series Profile

SHEIRNR

M4-G5 x1

Hl =S Sapay::L ¥ e
M4*30 x1

Spring block

M4-G5 x1

Hexagon socket button
head screws

M4*30 x1

KREHRS

Set Number

M
Material
&
Specifications

B&
Application

EfFAH

Accessories of the set

0020.44.08.11.S

BN, REEEE

Zinc coated steel
M11L

TS 30 RYIEAM

For 30 Series Profile

BREHR

M5-G8 x1

[Zl =S Sapay::L ¥
M5%*35 x1

Spring block

M5-G8 x1

Hexagon socket button
head screws

M5%*35 x1




ER 14 Accessories VARIO P56 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P57

P2 E T H2H 4 Groover Screw Connection Set SN %1 Bracket
= UL ST
B 0020.44.08.12.5 (40) o fa e A R O B AR S R 0. S El A,
et Number ' l ' l ' i M TR M TILAES.
e B, REEE HUBNAN »
Material Zinc coated steel { Description:
IR Pl Il Brackets support high strength for profile connection. The
Specifications 2 connecting spot is adjustable. No special preparation is
Bis BT 40 Z&5|E44 required. Pins help to align the brackets in the profile groove.
Application For 40 Series Profile
HEIREIR
M6-G8 x1
Bt kA7 HigEE
EMfAN M6*40 x1
Accessories of the set Spring block N
M6-G8 x1 LTRERS 0025.08.28.38
Hexagon socket button head screws Part Number
M6*40 x1
REHRS
Set Number 0025.08.28.38.S
RERS
Set Number 0020.44.10.12.S (45) ]| g o] =P
= Material Al-Allo
zE st B, REEE i L y
Material Zinc coated steel B 30 &GIEH
MU M12L Application 30 Profile Series Kl.;-i_'.'[\
Specifications 2 17101
b FF 45 ERVELM 0 45 & 60 R5EH ; ME.G8 x2 [] A
Application For 45 Heavy Profile and 45 & 60 Profile Series Bk R/ A g — H =
2% A e
M6-G10 x1 A EJE*:F:E M6 x2
EHESEA7 ARiE Accessories of the set S5
EM4AN M6*40 x1 M6-G8 x2
Accessories of the set Spring block Hexagon socket button -
M6-G10 x1 heafl screws :
Hexagon socket button head screws M6%*16 x2

M6*40 x1

RERS

Set Number

vp e
Material
A
Specifications

A&
Application

EMAHG

Accessories of the set

0020.44.10.14.S

RN, FREREE

Zinc coated steel

M14L
T 45 B4

For 45 Profile series

PREIR

M6-G10 x1

e S ANVAY: L

M6*40 x1

Sliding block

M6-G10 x1

Hexagon socket button head screws
M6*40 x1

>>>

XSGR I IREFT AR B L SHETERRIE B 8 5% 10 BY

Bt

This bracket connects groove 8 or groove 10 profile according

to the citing nylon pins.

Plain mat M6 x2




fC {4 Accessories

SN 15%3Z Bracket

fig {4 Accessories

SN 15E$E Bracket

TS ITRES
Part Number 0025.08.28.57 part Number 0025.08.38.88
REHRS REHRS
Set Number 0025.08.28.57.S Set Number 0025.08.38.88.S
e HEeE el HRAeE
Material Zn-Al Alloy Material Zn-Al Alloy
FRi& 30x60 B4t4 R 40 25844
Application 30x60 Profile Application 40 Profile Series
T Bli24e SHEIR IR
M6*16 x4 MB8-G8 x4
EZIER Bt kA7 F iRt
EHAE M6-G8x4 = M8*25x4
Accessories of the set Hammer head screw r Acce;sories of the set Spring block «
M6*16 x4 M8-G8x4
Flange nut Hexagon socket button
M6-G8x4 head screws
J; M8*25x4
>>> 6 g 88
Q5EREN 10 NEERMBERE, HEZMEERER.
For freely connection of profile with groove 10 only.
ITRRS TR S
Part Number 0025.08.38.43 Part Number 0025.10.38.43
RERS RERS
Set Number 0025.08.38.43.S Set Number 0025.10.38.43.S
L HIEaT ¥ ¥Ea
Material Zn-Al Alloy Material Zn-Al Alloy
R 40 R512%4 B 45 25841
Application 40 Profile Series 0 o % Application 45 Profile Series
IR R G--d 3 BB AR g
M8-G8 x2 Q 5 Q o M8-G10 x2 «
MRS AR b AR IEE B
M8*20x2 M8*20x2
EHAN e block AR Sliding block
Accessories of the set Spring bloc 5. 84 Accessories of the set Iding bloc 5 o4
M8-G8x2 M8-G10x2
Hexagon socket countersunk R Hexagon socket countersunk
flat cap head screw AN - flat cap head screw AN .
M8*20x2 N ik M8*20x2 7/ 3
”—l >>> =
38 XA ERE P ARIEFT AR B R TG U 8 5 10 B9 38
B,

This bracket connects groove 8 or groove 10 profile according
to the citing nylon pins.



B2 14 Accessories

SN 15%3Z Bracket

IT&RES
Part Number

RERS

Set Number

A

Material

R
Application

EfAH

Accessories of the set

>>>

0025.10.38.88

0025.10.38.88.S

HReE
Zn-Al Alloy

45 & 60 5|87
45 & 60 Profile Series

BEHR

M8-G10 x4
BIiEk A7 ARt
M8*25x4

Sliding block
M8-G10x4

Hexagon socket button
head screws
M8*25x4

RASEE N s WEEEMBER, ARZMEETBED.

For freely connection of profile with groove 8 only.

o 1
15 RS

Part Number

MERS

Set Number

Mt

Material

&
Application

EfFAN

Accessories of the set

>>>

0025.10.43.41

0025.10.43.41 .S

Zn-Al Alloy
HIEaT

45x45 127 BRI
45x45 ; 45x45L Profile

T BUiZfe

M8*25 x2

E=IRE
M8-G10x2

Hammer head screw
M8*25 x2

Flange nut
M8-G10x2

R5@EN 10 NEERMBER, HEZMEETBE.

For freely connection of profile with groove 10 only.

88

B2 14 Accessories

HMNEB %% Bracket

TGRS
Part Number

RERS

Set Number

Mt

Material

R&
Application

EfFAH

Accessories of the set

0025.10.43.86

0025.10.43.86.5

e
Zn-Al Alloy

45 & 60 A5I|BA4
45 & 60 Profile Series

T BYiEte

M8*25 x4
EEIER
M8-G10x4

Hammer head screw
M8*25 x4

Flange nut
M8-G10x4

86

15RS
Part Number

MERS

Set Number

Mt

Material

R
Application

EfFAH

Accessories of tVhe set

0025.10.88.86

0025.10.88.86.S

e
Zn-Al Alloy

45 & 60 5B
45 & 60 Profile Series

T BUiEte

M8%*25 x8
E=IER
M8-G10x8

Hammer head screw
M8%*25 x8

Flange nut
M8-G10x8

22 95
1 & |
mlll

— %

6 10 35 10
L 1
wn
) D D
10
———t_—



ER 14 Accessories VARIO PG2 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P63

IR 2B %EE End Plate Connector f831%31% Corner Bracket
TH ST -
SIS AEZERRE=REMERET —E, EMREEH O X
HEHE 45%45 ] 45x45L Bt , B—MIERRNATEM T 2% FLATF &R, "
A RERE N,
Description: L]

T Style Corner brackets are used to connect two or three profile
Description: ends together. The core hole of the profile is used for the
T styles connect 45x45 or 45x45L Profiles, which is ideal to : connection. I
connect two profiles in a T-connection way.
N RERS

1 =
USRS 0020.55.45.45 Set Number 0026.08.30.30.5

Part Number

Ak |
= .08.30.
RELRS 0020.55.45.45.5 Corner Bracket 0026.08.30.30 i
Set Number
AEERE =
N O .A.
ME A S Cap for Corner Bracket 0015.26.30.30
Material Zn-Al-Alloy _ _ | 0
TN O .A.
M6*20 [ElfE KR x2 +1x +2x 1620 ateria n-Al-Alloy "
M6-G10T BUIE & x2 | Fi& 30x30R Ei#4 | 0 o
| L X =
Core*screw 1 Application 30x30R Profile 0 \!4/ o
EMfAG M12*30 x1 | 30 FIEHE x1
Accessories of the set Hexagon socket button ! = 30 MEIEIE x1 - 15 -
head screws ! AV LA S
M6*20x2 | !.h'/' " M8*20x3 ~ 8K
Hammer head nut 0020, 42. 12. 30 N , 30 Corner Bracket
M6*G10x2 AE#F,HH: e cor 1
ceessories otthe se 30 Cap for Corner Bracket
HE x1
R - Hexagon socket countersunk
JEHE 4545 F 45x45L BlfF, R—FhEAER AT ImEITinE flat cap head screw
EE A RERE M8*20 x3
End Style
o pe
Description: ' S MERS 0026.10.45.45.S
End styles connect 45x45 or 45x45L Profiles, which is ideal to Set Number
connect two profiles in end-to-end connection way. 3
AR 0026.10.45.45
Corner Bracket
ITRRES AiEEsE
0020.55.45.46 el
Part Number Cap for Corner Bracket R %
=" N oA
PB4 0020.55.45.46.5 A RGAEE: o
Set Number Material Zn-Al-Alloy J -
el HEeE Big 45x45R BYfA } o
Material Zn-Al-Alloy +2x IR Application 45x45R Profile \ 0
+ EIE18 M12*30 x2 W ¥ 45 FYELE x1 T [
M6*20 [E1F L1812 x4 | 45 MAEEEE 1 o
R 22 M6x4 i MANEIZEE 42
Core screw *
EMfAG M12%30 x2 ‘ | = M12*25 x3
Accessories of the set | R Accessories of the set 45 Corner Bracket x1
Hexagon socket button } ) @ ) M6 45 Cap for Corner Bracket x1
head screws T/ Hexagon socket countersunk

M6*20x4 0020. 42. 12. 30 flat cap head screw
Nut M6x4 M12%*25 x3



B2 14 Accessories

#lmE 1% 1E Miter Bracket

1

IER AT ERMIRE N 45°ANEM, TEBARS.

ML BRI, REET

Description:

The miter bracket connects at right-angles profiles profiles
which are sawn off at a 45° angle, as in doors . Profile caps are

no longer required.
Material: Zinc coated steel

e
e

LT

v

IT5RmS
Part Number

A

Material

FRi&
Application

0020.27.60.60

RN, REETE

Zinc coated steel

F3T18& 10 B9EIH1

For Groove 10

B2 14 Accessories

T RI1EHE Flat Plate

e

ZeMERAMERNM (HEMREREHN) , HEM

SEfbERF.

Description:

Flat plates 40 are used to connect profiles to profiles (when
the inside of the profile structure cannot be accessed) or
other components securely. Fastening hardware to be ordered

40

23
&
)
&

80

separately.
RERS
set Number 0028.08.40.80.5
8 E:1
Material Steel -
e 2 _
Color Black =
& 40 R5|EM L
Application 40 Profile Series

SHERIRG IR

M8-G8 x2

ISR Vav::]

M8*14x2
EMfAH .
Accessories of the set Sl e

M8-G8 x2

Hexagon socket countersunk
flat cap head screw
M8%*14x2

KREHRS

Set Number

Mt

Material

Cie)

Color

R&
Application

EfFAH

Accessories of the set

0028.08.45.80.S

45

E20
Steel
E&
Black
EEPLT

45 R5IEH
45 Profile Series

45
Sliding block
M8-G10 x2
Hexagon socket countersunk

90

flat cap head screw
M8*16x2

BB EHA

M8-G10 x2

IS AAY=:
M8*16x2

L=

o



B2 14 Accessories

f&1%1% Sliding Profile Connector

S
BiEEE—MREZT 2 ENEMIER,
Description:
Profile connectors are a fast and secure alternative for a profile
connection.
MERS
Set Number 0020.22.08.06.5
7l ke, RETEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
& 30 & 40 R 5B
Application 30 & 40 Profile Series
KR
E4AH M6*8 x4
Accessories of the set set screw
M6*8 x4

REHRS

Set Number

Mt

Material

FRi&
Application

EfAN

Accessories of the set

0020.22.10.08.S

XN, REIEEE

Zinc coated steel

45 & 60 & 5I|FY4A
45 & 60 Profile Series

EERET
M8*10 x4
set screw
M8*10 x4

180

=5 D 7Y o=
s e s 2|
[ N ]
\__4-M6ifi f
) 180 )
| |
[ ]
= = =
\__4-M8iffi f

B2 14 Accessories

L0

5 AV im ZB 1% 12 Big End Connector

e

EEMRIEE. 2IYATE 80X80, 80X80L, 90X90,

90X 90L ##t L,

Description:

Big end connector, for joining two profiles end to end.

Suggested to use for 80x80, 80x80L, 90x90, 90x90L profile.

5RS
Part Number

Mt

Material

R
Application

EfAN

Accessories of the set

0020.48.08.01.S

RN RE R

Zinc coated steel

30 & 40 Profile Series

ISVAv=EEE S ¥
M6*40 x1

Allen pan head screw
M6*40 x1

15RS
Part Number

Mt

Material

R
Application

EMHAN

Accessories of the set

0020.48.10.01.S

N RE R

Zinc coated steel

45 & 60 Profile Series

RNk
M8%*55 x1

Allen pan head screw
M8%*55 x1

12.8

2x

2x



B2 14 Accessories

BB RIEE (1 Plate Connector

e
BRRERFSEMERZE, FRIMEER, RER
F 80X 80, 80X 80L E¢#4,

Description:

plate connector for reinforcing existing connections. Assembly
at a later stage is possible without any problem, used for
80x80, 80x80L profile only.

RERS

Set Number 0020.50.08.11.S

gy kN, RETEE
Material Zinc coated steel
HRERS

Set Number 0020.50.08.12.S

gy kN, RETEEF
Material Zinc coated steel
RERS

Set Number 0020.50.08.13.S

At W, REHEE
Material Zinc coated steel

B2 14 Accessories

WIZEZ{F Free Angle Plate Connector

WEZEGNATREMSREEEIALNEE. AT
TEIhEZEM A NS ENIAT,

Description:

Plate connectors are used in applications as an adjustable
supporting base for profiles and plates.They are also used for
workstation shelves where angle and height adjustments are
necessary.

RERS
Set Number 0020.50.08.01.S
T i, B
Material Carbon steel Black
& 30 & 40 R 5|44
Application 30 & 40 Profile Series
1M REE
3 PMEFIR
3NEE
1P EAFR
EHAH 2 MR
Accessories of the set Plate connector x1
Sliding blocks x3
Washers x3
Adjustable handle x1
Screws x2
RERS
Set Number 0020.50.10.01.S
el i, RE
Material Carbon steel Black
& 45 & 60 ZR5I|EA
Application 45 & 60 Profile Series
1 MRIERE
3 MR
3NEE
1 EEFEAR
EMAH 2 MR
Accessories of the set Plate connector x1
Sliding blocks x3
Washers x3

Adjustable handle x1
Screws x2

73
100

5

N

73
100

5




ER 14 Accessories VARIO P70 fig {4 Accessories VARIO P71

N A% Sliding Inner Bracket 5% Joint

ST ST

IR ERMIEE, REERE, =W, 25 RERTEMESREMEERNMEERGENERE, kIEEE
79180 &,

Description:

Sliding inner bracket are hidden inside the profile groove, easy Description:

to assemble, elegant and economic. Joint is a profile to profile or a profile to elements connection

which can provide a 180 degree rotation.

Inside-to-outside connection

1T4R S

RERS 0620.26.08.01.S 30 Part Number 0030.08.30.30
Set Number e ”’” il [ —— il il | il
- A M R a S T
¥ srmad 1 Material Zn-Al-Alloy
Material Zn-Al Alloy A = > ' M 30x30 Bl @Q ; W
| | Rt i ™ (@
His LR 30840 AF5IEHA AN | | Application 30x30 Profile “ %J/
Application For 30&40 Series Profile R+t L1=30 mm
Size L2=30 mm
L3=50 mm
. . | T 1] 0] T 1]
&R EZFL M6
Description Connection hole M6 L1 Lo
Inside-to-outside connection
RERS 8 M4RS 0030.08.40.40
Set Number 0020.26.08.02.S Part Number I
i PPN v me A
: Materia F
Material Zn-Al Alloy ne
\ @ e 40x40 B4
& EHC 30&40 A5 B J Application 40x40 Profile ‘9
Application For 30&40 Series Profile
R+t L1=40 mm
Size L2=40 mm
L3=60 mm
4]
fak EEFL M8
e 38 Description Connection hole M8
1 0ism=
Part Number 0020.26.10.02
i HEES ———
Material Zn-Al Alloy A S ;Zmr:t@ﬂ:ber 0030.10.45.45
7N
Mg L 45 RURH N b srnas
Application For 45 Series Profile Material Zn-Al-Alloy
Bi& 45x45 B4
Application 45x45 Profile o
L1=45 mm
}S?z:-r L2=45 mm
L3=75 mm
&R EZFL M12
Description Connection hole M12




B2 14 Accessories

&1 Hinge

B

ABUAREREMER, EM5EM. RBE40X40ER

BERZT

Description:

Hinges are designed to connect access Panels to profile,
profiles to profiles. Only 40x40 hinge is divided into left and

Right different.

RERS

Set Number 0040.08.30.30.S

Bl B

Material Nylon

S 2

Color Black

R=r L1=30

Size 12=30

g 30%30 E#4

Application 30*30 Profile
IEEHR
M6-G8 x2
Tk AEE
M6*16 x2

4

Elt;sﬂcfjes of the set Sliding block

M6-G8 x2

Hexagon socket countersunk
flat cap head screw
M6*16 x2

REHRS

Set Number

Mt

Material

B

Color

R~

Size

&
Application

EfAN

Accessories of the set

0040.08.30.45.S

1EREH
Nylon

e
Black

L1=30
L2=45

30%45 BifA

30X45 Profile

BB EHR

M6-G8 x1 M6-G10 x1
TURANAIEE
M6X16 x1 M6X20 x1
Sliding block

M6-G8 x1 M6-G10 x1
Hexagon socket countersunk
flat cap head screw
M6X16 x1 M6X20 x1

59

40

?6. 6

co
oy I
el
_ 40
I - N
§ 06.6
<
N~

40

B2 14 Accessories

&1 Hinge

KREHRS

Set Number

Mt

Material

Bt

Color

R~

Size

BT M

Direction of connection

A&
Application

EMfAN

Accessories of the set

0040.08.40.41.S

=L =)
Nylon

EE

Black

L1=40

L2=40

pasbvil

Left

40%x40 YA
40x40 Profile
SHEIRAIR
M6-G8 x2

M VAV=:L Y e
M6*16 x2

Spring block
M6-G8 x2
Hexagon socket countersunk

flat cap head screw
M6*16 x2

32

79

RERS

Set Number

Mt

Material

Be

Color
R~
Size
EEAS A

Direction of connection

R
Application

EfAH

Accessories of the set

0040.08.40.42.S

LY Y
Nylon

E2e
Black

L1=40

L2=40

Hia

Right

40x40 EIfA
40x40 Profile
SHEIRAIR
M6-G8 x2
KA IR
M6*16 x2

Spring block
M6-G8 x2
Hexagon socket countersunk

flat cap head screw
M6*16 x2

S
\ AN
e N |

®&

-

L
Ny /o




B2 14 Accessories

&1 Hinge

B 14 Accessories

J5 FH& T3 Universal Hinge

&5 -
RERS 40 fF?fA e . .
0040.10.45.45.S FHRETAREZREMER, BEM5EM,
Set Number
7 ) =) Description:
Material Nylon Universal Hinge are designed to connect access. Panels to
profile, profiles to profiles.
) E]
Color Black
é =
R~F L1=45 S RERS 0040.50.40.80.5
Size L2=45 @ Set Number
FRi& 45x45 Bt ¥ PHEE R
Application 45x45 Profile B8 Material Zn-Al-Alloy
IREFIR Bt IRIKE
M6-G10 x2 Color Grey
TSRS AEE .
EHAH Sliding block C} Application 40x40 Profile
Accessories of the set M6-G10 x2 SSRGS R
Hexagon socket countersunk M8-G8 x4
flat cap head screw B LN7N AR i
M6%*20 x2 M8%20 x4 1
EEFE M8 x4 : -
E(HAH =P i :
Accessories of the set Sl sltetls ; : '
M8-G8 x4 | A== o |
Hexagon socket button i
head screws
M8%20 x4
Washer M8 x4
RERS
Set Number 0040.50.45.80.S
el HIEES
Material Zn-Al-Alloy
i) IRIKE
Color Grey
R® 45x45 BifA
Application 45x45 Profile
PREHR
M8-G8 x4
B LN AR i
M8*20 x4 !
BT M8 x4 :
E(HAH HER L -
Accessories of the set Al s
M8-G10 x4
Hexagon socket button ¥

head screws
M8*20 x4
Washer M8 x4




B2 14 Accessories

Tk$4 & 71 Ball Catch Hinge

e

ERBERMITESR], RIS ERE,

Description:

Universal ball catch hinges for flaps, sliding and swing doors
with and without frames.

MEHRS

Set Number

¥

Material

R
Application

EfAN

Accessories of the set

0040.08.74.76.S

I=Y)2
PA

40%x40 B4
40x%40 Profile

SHEIREHR
M5-G8 x4

BIiE kA7 ARt
M5*20 x4
EIEFE M5 x4
Spring block
M5-G8 x4

Hexagon socket button
head screws
M5*20 x4

Washer M5 x4

MEHRS

Set Number

A

Material

R
Application

EfAH

Accessories of the set

0040.10.74.76.S

I=Y)2
PA

45%45 BitA
45x45 Profile

IREIR

M5-G10 x4
Bk AiEE
M5%20 x4
BT M5 x4
Sliding block
M5-G10 x4
Hexagon socket button
head screws
M5%20 x4

Washer M5 x4

19

S5

57
74

|
2 8
76
| al
7)\ S
19 18 19
j -
]/ n
L Ipl
~| <
| ™~
|
| D D
Y
2 8
76
J | RN
o

B2 14 Accessories

o

faf2%2&{K & 11 Overall Hinge%°

BIAESTIRA:
1.8ES;

2. MRS ZBILER, EMEMR,

Overall hinge advantages:

1. High strength;

2. No gap between the frame and the door, more

beautiful.

ITRRS
Part Number
T
Material
KE
Weight
RmRAKE

Maximum length

*3E: 140mm*2 4B | EGEE

0040.60.10.30.S

AL6063, FHIRE Y
AL6063, anodized

0.59kg/m

140 mm

T8RS
Part Number

T
Material
KE
Weight
RAKE

Maximum length

R BREAENKESRE

0040.60.10.45

AL6063, PHIRE{L
AL6063, anodized

0.77kg/m

6000 mm

VARIO P77
H /
-
140
[=n
©
L] L] ™Sepun o

50

50

—~ . {
S
6.6 JHIL %> $6.6 L <1X>
N @B12.6 X 90° ([l U B12.6 X 90°  (600<D<1200)




B2 14 Accessories

014 Straddling Nut

e
BERRMF, NiLAERERE,

Description:
Straddling nut for attaching light accessories such as cable
fastener, etc.

RS

Part Number 0020.24.10.06

1k 2L B
Material PA
Fﬁﬁ . M6
Application

7874 Sliding Hook

Tt
BOERMERED, RI(MN5)IANBESM,
MRESHTA,

Description:
This sliding hock freely slides in the groove of the profile and is
ideal to add Air tool to a workstation of head hanging.

RS

part Number 0020.28.10.01

7l 22 S
Material PA
& 45 & 60 #5844

Application 45 & 60 Profile Series

B2 14 Accessories

2118444 Sliding Door Profile

IR
BB MAEES R HRE—TEREN S . EIHRA
AR BYIIERZ 09K,

Description:

Sliding door profiles offer a convenient solution to implement
various components. When inserted into the profile groove,
the sliding door profile holds and supports components such
as panels, glass plates etc.

THM

M&
11,6

1EFF 30 & 40 R 51844
Application for 30 & 40 Profile Series
T8RS

part Number 0050.11.08.02
BMIEQ &% 8
Groove G8

gy B2
Material PE

gt 2

Color Black
RAKE 3000 mm

Maximum length

[t

Nylon rod

15RS

Part Number 0050.11.08.00
MEO &% 8
Groove G8

T I=)2
Material Nylon
e HE
Color White
RAKE 3000 mm

Maximum length

18
21




ER 14 Accessories VARIO P8O fig {4 Accessories VARIO P81

121 18Y 44 Sliding Door Profile #72% Insert Profile
EAT 45 & 60 R 587 f T R
Application for 45 & 60 Profile Series BULBHEMRANRMER, FJLIRZIEA 2-6mm 2
aYRIEsHE AR,
IT5RmS ] Description:
Pa:t Number 0010.22.10.03 o This plastic cover profile can be inserted in to the profile
AAHED 1% 10 groove to seal 2-6mm glass or other material plates.
= =
Groove G10
¥ RZ&E b
Material PE il 13 ST 30 & 40 R 51E A4
Ejﬁlé f% Application for 30 & 40 Profile Series
olor ac
o a,
RAKE 3000 mm - —
Maximum length TR RS 0050.20.08.02 —I
Part Number DA g —
BMEO FE%E 8 -
Groove G8
L AR AL : /
Material PVC -
Bt EE - ]
Color Black 4
ETI L=4~5mm | I
Size .
BRAKE
Maximum length 2000mm
N ﬁé —c
;T:t\f\lﬁ?b 0050.20.08.04 —I
art Number ]
BMEO rE%E 8 :
Groove G8 11
¥ Bkl - + /
Material PVC
o 2@ " Ly
Color Black =
- |
ETJ- L=3~4mm | I
Size
RAKE 2000mm

Maximum length



B2 14 Accessories

#r %% Insert Profile

IERT 45 & 60 RYIEIAS
Application for 45 & 60 Profile Series

TS

Part Number 0050.20.10.02

MEO &% 10
Groove G10

gy ) S
Material PVC

e &
Color Black
RT"_ L=3~4mm
Size

FAKE 2000mm

Maximum length

T8RS

Part Number 0050.20.10.04
E .

Material 2B Rubber
i 2000m/ %

Maximum length

MR Clamp Block

R -
FEREMZEENIRBRE MR, SERMIESR, &
BEEMRZSE,

Description:
For convenience to fix glass or any material plate to cover the
frame.

RERS

Set Number 0050.20.30.30.S
¥ Rk

Material PE

& LES 30 R5EH
Application For 30 Series Profile
EMAH

. A+B
Accessories of the set

BIAREA-A
1:4

sy

0050.20.10.04

FEREA
T:2

0050.20.10.05

B {4 Accessories

IR JZ3R Clamp Block

ggtﬁl\fﬁier 0050.20.30.31.S

¥ RZE

Material PE

R EHC 30 RFIEA

Application For 30 Series Profile
NPAY::F: S 322
M6*20 x1
TNAIER M6 x1

ENEEM B: 0050.20.08.31 x1

Optional accessories of set

Allen pan head screw
M6*20 x1

Hex nut M6 x1

B: 0050.20.08.31 x1

MERS

Set Number

Mt

Material

R
Application

EEM

Optional accessories of set

0050.20.45.45.S
RZI&
PE

TS 45 RYIEM

For 45 Series Profile

A+B

RERS

Set Number

Mt

Material

FR&
Application

EEM

Optional accessories of set

0050.20.45.46.S

R
PE

LR 45 RYIEH

For 45 Series Profile

RNk
M6*20 x1

TNAIER M6 x1

B: 0050.20.10.46 x1
Allen pan head screw
M6*20 x1

Hex nut M6 x1

B: 0050.20.10.46 x1




fC {4 Accessories

o

S0 HIRIE 224 5 2t New Insert Brofne%o

79 45 AR B NIRIBIRRE S L E R LR
BRBEEN, REME, HINAE,

A new plexiglass panel installation method for 45 profiles
is simpler than traditional installation, saves effort,
improves efficiency, and has a beautiful appearance.

IR

Part Number 0050.20.10.05
e AL6063, FRIRE 1Y
Material AL6063, anodized
BRAKE

Maximum length

*E: {UEHTHE 10 E#4 Only for G10

4000 mm

T RS

Part Number 0050.20.10.04
Ml N

Material B Rubber
BRAKE e

Maximum length

SFaS, 1) LD

D050 30 1055

fig {4 Accessories VARIO P85

F 1% Handles

e
BFMRLZEEREM L, IETHESRE, EEBR5T
RI2 RHRE S,

Description:

The handle is installed on the profile to facilitate opening
and carrying. The connecting bolt and T-nut block need to be
equipped separately.

TS

part Number 0080.02.06.09
T BE®
Material Al-Alloy

e oy

Color Black

R~ D=6.5

Size =90 mm
ITWRS

part Number 0080.02.08.12
T BE®
Material Al-Alloy

Bt 2

Color Black

R~ D=8.5

Size =120 mm
TR

part Number 0080.02.08.18
o BE®
Material Al-Alloy

Bt 2

Color Black

R~ D=8.5

Size =180 mm

90

120

180




fC {4 Accessories

] iA34#K Adjustable Handles

e

AFRATFHESHRIEMUNBEN. ERENERM

KEB™mA ik,

Description:

Adjustable handles enable the user to lock elements in certain
spots / angles. Different diameter and lengths are available.

TR S

Part Number 0080.01.05.16
gy N, EE
Material Carbon steel Black
R~ MxL1 = 5x16 mm
Size L2=40 mm
TS

Part Number 0080.01.06.16
oL N, EE
Material Carbon steel Black
R~ MxL1 = 6x16 mm
Size L2=50 mm

1T RS

Part Number 0080.01.06.20
gy N, EE
Material Carbon steel Black
R~ MxL1 =6x20 mm
Size L2=50 mm

Part Number

0080.01.06.30

TS

7 N, EE
Material Carbon steel Black
R~ MxL1 = 6x30 mm
Size L2=50 mm
TS

Part Number 0080.01.08.20
el i, RE
Material Carbon steel Black
R~ MxL1 = 8x20 mm
Size L2=63 mm

&

fig {4 Accessories

o

— &

RIFA 2, YWHIBFERGLBFRERMAR. BF
RERMA] LURIESE KB KE LR E AR RIEEER.

There are two types of handles, which are composed of handle
connector and handle tube profile. Handle tube profiles can be
cut to different lengths according to requirements to meet the
use of different spacing.

ITRES

part Number 0080.04.08.18.S
ET'I_ 180mm

Size

83 01 5%

187

66

180

HILEIA-A
1:2



fC {4 Accessories

TR
Part Number

R~

Size

0080.04.08.30.S

300mm

IT5RE=S
Part Number

R~F

Size

0080.04.08.40.S

400mm

B
)

I

HPLEA-A
T:2

100

ST
HE

fig {4 Accessories

o

hF Handle%o

RIFA 2, YWHIBFERGLBFRERMAR. BF
RERMA] LURIESE KB KE LR E AR RIEEER.

There are two types of handles, which are composed of handle
connector and handle tube profile. Handle tube profiles can be
cut to different lengths according to requirements to meet the
use of different spacing.

ITRES

part Number 0080.03.08.18.S
ET'I_ 180mm

Size

183 02 5%

189

62.5

180

BB



ER 14 Accessories VARIO P9(Q fig {4 Accessories VARIO P91

P14 Foot Plate
1T 554m =S ‘ LS i ﬂ-.
RS 0080.03.08.30.S et RER A Z S MEERE, HEEETHE L. ;
Part Number . |:|
R+ i Description:
Size 300mm " Special designed foot plate is used for easier connecting and " '
fixed on the ground. -
120
0
EEE?E% Z_Z_j‘ @13 ’_ﬁ_
Set Number 0060.50.12.12.S ?LG}‘ ‘ G}ﬂ
8 fon & &
el HEES 8
Material Zn-Al Alloy . @ & |2
| e # ko
mig AT 10 -
Application For Groove 10
© ©
@ @
120
S éﬁ = 41 5215 48 %{59 o7
ITRRES = RERS 0060.50.12.13.S SHEN
bare Noreber 0080.03.08.40.5 = D Set Number 2] | ;M A [
R AR HEAS © ° %
Size 400mm Material Zn-Al Alloy ; > | o o o o
s EFiE 8 [20] 40 [ 40 [20
Application For Groove 8
T
I~ 97
&
150 90
V== 22.5 60 45 22.5
RAEHRS 0060.50.15.15.S o T 1 =
Set Number Sl é é
] EsS | Holle o
Material Zn-Al Alloy 2 5
\ SO || O o e o 4
R® FAF#& 10 LI MERERE EhA.
Application For Groove 10 2
@9
s |e|le o)
oo #




B2 14 Accessories

VARIO PQ? B2 14 Accessories
AR IZEIZ(E Floor Bracket #hfE) Feet
L i i -
BE B TFtmE, MEZEZHFBLGMK/ There are two g o RS EHELGIRARBLIENME AT, EEET a I
types of Floor Bracket. e B immE L B A RE R, I
:JH,'L . -
- : i
Description: § - F Description: e 1 Fl
Floor bracket is used to fix constructions to the floor. A hole for £ ' P Feet are adjustable floor elements for machinery frames to T : # 3
the floor dowel can be made without removing the foundation F I F compensate irregularitie in the floor. Feet can be fixed in the 5 H-—“ . i
bracket. —— - core hole or through the profile groove. v ¥
RERS L £ 0060.30.08.01.S ©
xhH . e M8
Set Number R K. 0060.30.08.02.S % THES 0060.10.08.44
Zpa! PR AR & b bl 1 Part Number .
. . g [ [ [ [ o
Material Blacken paint steel 1 | gl RN, REES
. — Material Zi ted steel —
mis 40 ZFAIH 310 | 240! 310 ﬁﬁ ateria Ivllnc ;oa ed stee
. . . . = mm
Application 4‘0 ProfliSerles 52?- L =60 T
HEIRRIR D =44 mm
M8-G8 x2
Bk Rige
M8*16 x2
%EE‘ZE& M8 x2 M8
o B 42 TR S
Bk LI5S 0060.10.08.58
A M8*100 x1 Part Number
- Spring block - 3
Accessories of the set M8-G8 x2 MEl REN, REEEH
Hexagon socket button Material Zinc coated steel
head screws M =8 mm
M8*16 x2 52? L =60 mm
Washer M8 x2 D =58 mm
Expansion bolt *L: 0060.30.XX.01
M8*100 x1 R: 0060.30.XX.02
RERS TS
A 0060.30.10.01.5 Part Number 0060.10.12.44
ol R e bxeN, REFEHF E%
Material Blacken paint steel Material Zinc coated steel R
M =12 mm
F 45 FFIRLHH A L = 60 mm
Application 45 Profile Series 1z€ D =44 mm
T BUiZEie
M8%*25 x2
E=IEE
M8-G10x2 N = Mi2
4
BB IZ 1S UHHRS 0060.10.12.58
=4 \ Part Number
*
EMfAG M8*100 x1 ]
Accessories of the set Hammer head screw o N, REEE
M8*25 x2 Material Zinc coated steel .
Flange nut M =12 mm
M8-G10x2 ET'I_ L=60 mm
Expansion bolt Size D =58 mm

M8*100 x1




B2 14 Accessories

B4 Wheel

ik .

BIACREATE SN ERBESR Lo AEER. ABERE K
R ZE R R P kR

Description:

Feet are adjustable floor elements for machinery frames to
compensate irregularitie in the floor. Feet can be fixed in the

core hole or through the profile groove.

TS

Part Number 0060.20.65.01
R~ H=90mm

Size D=65mm

R ERAHNE
Description: Nomal without brake
1Ta%R=S

Part Number 0060.20.65.02
R~ H=90mm

Size D=65mm

R BT E
Description: Nomal with brake
1T RS

Part Number 0060.20.65.11
R~ H=90mm

Size D=65mm

R PR AR E
Description: ESD without brake

90

NZ

65

MI12

90

I

65

MI12

B2 14 Accessories

TR =

Part Number 0060.20.90.01
R~ H=122mm

Size D=90mm

FEik BB AHEME
Description: Nomal without brake
TR =

Part Number 0060.20.90.02
R~ H=122mm

Size D=90mm

ik BEHENEFE
Description: Nomal with brake
TR S

Part Number 0060.20.90.11
R~ H=122mm

Size D=90mm

Faik PHRREE AR ZF
Description: ESD without brake
TR S

Part Number 0060.20.90.12
R~F H=122mm

Size D=90mm

&R FrEREB TR EF
Description: ESD with brake

M2

I
I

122

=~
1

M12

122

MI12

122

N

90




B2 14 Accessories

C BUZH C Guide

CESHA C BSHNEMK C RSNBRAHMN
The C Guide is composed of C Rail profile and C Profile Glider Set

C IS 58IR4A C profile glider set

SIS
CRBMEBELSTRYEBET, TERTEM ). BEBH,

Description:
The C guide is used for sliding doors and movable supports or
protective elements.

IT5RRS
Part Number 0070.10.00.03.S
et naE [ BH
Material aluminum/plastic
BMED fE% 8
Groove G8
BRAKE
Maximum length 120 mm
R i C B IHEM
Application For C Rail profile
CBohBis
Cslide profile\
EHAH BF
Accessories of the set Wheel
Bittinas

Cap for slide profile
C E3#1 844 C Rail profile

e
CESMATBIESM, AIIRIHIERSEMEMAR .

Description:
C rail, used for roller grindet guidance guidance with or with

out guidance shaft.

F1=250N, F2=750N

RS

Part Number 0010.70.40.93

gy RE®
Material aluminum
BMEO FETE 8
Groove G8
RAKE

Maximum length 6000 mm

fig {4 Accessories VARIO PQ7
E/
T2 )T Lamp
Ao T TR | BE 7L *T *T 1T | SRR | FimT SR | TR | Wi | BE | KBRS
= FEE | REE R~ Tk | % | BE gk | FER |FLRY| B (Ltm) | (x) (m)
YG141-A 2X36w 955 40 (@ 10X20| 895 130 70 3M 35 [120 [ 4PL-L | 5800 | 1100 1
YG141-B 1X36W 545 40 (@ 10X20]| 485 130 70 3M 35 (120 [ 4PL-L | 2900 650 1

BIRLINE | £, AT

TEME (SRESER

—. FEARB#K technique parameter:

HiTRES: GB7000.1-2007. GB7000.201-2008

carry out standard number GB7000.1-2007. GB7000.201-2008
EERE: AC220VE10%

the sum settle electric voltage AC220V£10%

BUESME: 50Hz

the sum settles frequency 50Hz

Z. YG141- ZRITLREMFAIHEE YG141-The work light installs usage elucidation

SRR

7

L
‘qi._..-':. I L__! 3
(s ]

;f Y, .‘: L8 I'-"':-I..i
J
WP e
5.
e i M i 6.

BREBBRANTIES LITREEEME.
Imbeding gearing stud bolt the work on the
stage lamp specifies position.
FIZERITREE.

Use to nail to fix lamp.
ITHREESTEEEES< 1.3m.

The light body gives out light noodles to
leave a work pedestal noodles to be apart
froma < 1.3M.

MRIETEEEMERE,

Shine on a degree by assurance work
pedestal noodles.

EEMERNESR (1) BohEle B N ER, T
9 (FIHQ18) JTRJR (FB28) o

Space grid front-panel if diagram’ s showing
(1) ambulation can immediately

dismantle front-panel,installing like(can
check to fix)light source(electric applicances)
inside the light.

BEBIRIO K,

Connect a power supply examination.
—AREIPEHEBR.

JTARERLI, FIENTERBIFSENE, 1
MR, EXTASHRER, BITERIISEE
SRTEIUBN ],

The light failure may be caused by thelooseness

of tube or starter.In this case,the power should
be switched offthe grating panel be removed
and tube or starter be in place.




fC {4 Accessories VARIO P98

Part Number Description Page No. Part Number Description Page No.
1§ I@\ﬂi |nf0rmati0n Boa rd 0010.05.20.10 Prof?le 5-20x10 9 0010.28.45.05 Plate 45x5 31
0010.05.20.20 Profile 5 - 20x20 9 0010.28.10.08 Plate 100x8 31
0010.05.20.40 Profile 5 - 20x40 10 0010.24.45.20 Pneumatic profile 45x20 32
izf;uw:j:ber 0101-01-06-00/5 | ' = | Zgiggzzgjg zrof?le 5 - 20x80 10 0010.24.40.40 Pneum?tic proﬁle 49x40 32
i perS——— .08.30. rofile 8 - 30x15 11 0010.50.30.30 Protective grille profile 8-30x30 33
. . ' = . 0010.08.30.30 Profile 8 - 30x30 11 0010.08.40.43 Profile 40x40H 34
ERARA, HIF5K A4 RDTER ! 0010.08.30.32 Profile 8 - 30x30 12 0010.50.30.45 Protective grille profile 8-30x45 34
Information board, with two A4 inside bags 0010.08.30.46  Profile 8 - 30x46 12 0010.22.08.01  Aluminum cover strip 8 36
L 0010.08.30.45 Profile 8 - 30x45 13 0010.22.08.02 Aluminum cover strip 8 36
0010.08.30.60 Profile 8 - 30x60 13 0011.22.08.01 Aluminum cover strip 8 36
0010.08.40.16 Profile 8 - 40x16 Heavy 14 0011.22.08.03 Aluminum cover strip 8 36
| B | 4 * 0010.08.40.40 Profile 8 - 40x40 Heavy 14 0011.22.08.04 Aluminum cover strip 8 36
: = 5 0010.08.40.41 Profile 8 - 40x40 15 0010.22.10.01 Aluminum cover strip 10 36
et v Ty el 0010.08.40.42 Profile 8 - 40x40 Economy 15 0011.22.10.01 Aluminum cover strip 10 36
0010.08.40.80 Profile 8 - 40x80 Heavy 16 0011.22.10.02 Aluminum cover strip 10 36
0010.08.40.81 Profile 8 - 40x80 16 0011.22.10.05 Aluminum cover strip 10 36
s:;m — bl == Ii 0010.08.40.82 Profile 8 - 40x80 Economy 17 0011.22.10.06 Aluminum cover strip 10 36
0010.08.80.16 Profile 8 - 80x16 Heavy 17 0015.05.20.20 Cover cap 20 x 20 37
0010.08.80.80 Profile 8 - 80x80 Heavy 18 0015.05.30.15 Cover cap 30x 15 37
0010.08.80.81 Profile 8 - 80x80 18 0015.08.30.30 Cover cap 30x 30 37
0010.10.45.23 Profile 10 - 45x22.5 19 0015.08.30.31 Cover cap 30 x 30 Radius 38
0010.10.45.45 Profile 10 - 45x45 Heavy 19 0015.08.30.45 Cover cap 30 x 45 38
0010.10.45.46 Profile 10 - 45x45 20 0010.08.40.16 Cover cap 40 x 16 38
0010.10.45.48 Profile 10 - 45x45LR 20 0015.08.40.40 Cover cap 40 x 40 38
0010.10.45.49 Profile 10 - 45x45LN 21 0015.08.40.80 Cover cap 40 x 80 39
0010.10.45.50 Profile 10 - 45x45L2N 21 0015.08.80.80 Cover cap 80 x 80 39
0010.10.45.60 Profile 10 - 45x60 Heavy 22 0015.10.45.23 Cover cap 45 x 22.5 39
0010.10.45.90 Profile 10 - 45x90 Heavy 22 0015.10.45.45 Cover cap 45 x 45 39
0010.10.45.91 Profile 10 -45x90 23 0015.10.45.47 Cover cap 45 x 45R 40
0010.10.45.92 Profile 10 -45x90L2N 23 0015.10.45.60 Cover cap 45 x 60 40
0010.10.90.90 Profile 10 - 90x90 Heavy 24 0015.10.60.60 Cover cap 60 x 60 40
0010.10.90.91 Profile 10 - 90x90 20 24 0015.08.40.80.S Conduit cap 40 x 80 41
0010.10.90.92 Profile 10 - 90x90L2N 25 0015.08.80.80.S  Conduit cap 80 x 80 41
0010.10.18.91 Profile 10 - 180x90L 25 0015.08.18.90.S  Conduit cap 180 x 90 41
0010.10.60.60 Profile 10 - 60x60 Heavy 26 0020.10.08.04 Hammer head nut 8 - M4 42
0010.10.60.61 Profile 10 - 60x60 26 0020.10.08.05 Hammer head nut 8 - M5 42
0010.10.60.90 Profile 10 - 60x90 Heavy 27 0020.10.08.06 Hammer head nut 8 - M6 42
0010.30.80.41.S  Conduit profile 80 x 40 set 28 0020.10.10.04 Hammer head nut 10 - M4 43
0010.30.80.81.S  Conduit profile 80 x 80 set 28 0020.10.10.05 Hammer head nut 10 - M5 43
0010.30.45.45.S  Lid profile set 45x45 29 0020.10.10.06 Hammer head nut 10 - M6 43
0010.30.90.45.S  Lid profile set 90x45 29 0020.10.10.08 Hammer head nut 10 - M8 43
0010.30.90.90.S  Lid profile set 90x90 29 0020.20.08.04 Sliding block 8 - M4 a4
0010.30.18.90.S Lid profile set 180x90 30 0020.20.08.05 Sliding block 8 - M5 44
0010.30.18.91.S  U-Shape profile set 180x90 30 0020.20.08.06 Sliding block 8 - M6 44
0010.30.12.90.S  Lid profile set 120x90 30 0020.20.10.05 Sliding block 10 - M5 45
0010.26.20.30 Angle prolie 20x30x3 31 0020.20.10.06 Sliding block 10 - M6 45
0010.26.40.40 Angle prolie 40x40x4 31 0020.20.10.08 Sliding block 10 - M8 45
0010.26.10.10 Angle prolie 100x100x3 31 0020.21.10.01 Sliding block clip 10 46
0010.28.28.05 Plate 28x5 31 0020.21.10.02 Sliding block clip 10 46

0010.28.40.06 Plate 40x6 31 0020.30.05.03 Spring block 5 - M3 47



Part Number

0020.30.05.04
0020.30.05.05
0020.30.08.04
0020.30.08.05
0020.30.08.06
0020.30.08.08
0020.12.08.12
0020.12.08.16
0020.12.08.20
0020.12.08.25
0020.12.10.20
0020.12.10.25
0020.14.08.06
0020.14.10.08
0020.42.08.25
0020.42.12.30
0020.46.05.05
0020.46.05.05.5
0020.46.08.08
0020.46.08.08.5
0020.50.50.60.5
0020.40.10.00
0020.44.05.07.S
0020.44.08.11.5
0020.44.10.12.5
0020.44.10.12.S
0020.44.08.14.5
0025.08.28.38
0025.08.28.38.5
0025.08.28.57
0025.08.28.57.5
0025.08.38.43
0025.08.38.43.5
0025.08.38.88
0025.08.38.88.5
0025.10.38.43
0025.10.38.43.5
0025.10.38.88
0025.10.38.88.5
0025.10.43.41
0025.10.43.41.5
0025.10.43.86
0025.10.43.86.5
0025.10.88.86
0025.10.88.86.5
0020.55.45.45
0020.55.45.45.5
0020.55.45.46
0020.55.45.46.5
0026.08.30.30.5

Description

Spring block 5 - M4

Spring block 5 - M5

Spring block 8 - M4

Spring block 8 - M5

Spring block 8 - M6

Spring block 8 - M8

Hammer head screw 8 - M6x12
Hammer head screw 8 - M6x16
Hammer head screw 8 - M6x20
Hammer head screw 8 - M6x25
Hammer head screw 10 - M8x20
Hammer head screw 10 - M8x25
Flange nut 8 - M6

Flange nut 10 - M8

Core screw M8x25

Core screw M12x30

Core chip G5

Core chip set G5

Core chip G8

Core chip set G8

Suspension bracket

Angle profile connector
Groove screw connector 5
Groove screw connector 8
Groove screw connector 8
Groove screw connector 8
Groove screw connector 8
Gusset 8 - 2838

Gusset set 8 - 2838

Gusset 8 - 2857

Gusset set 8 - 2857

Gusset 8 - 3843

Gusset set 8 - 3843

Gusset 8 - 3888

Gusset set 8 - 3888

Gusset 10 - 3843

Gusset set 10 - 3843

Gusset 10 - 3888

Gusset set 10 - 3888

Gusset 10-4341

Gusset set 10 - 4341

Gusset 10 - 4386

Gusset set 10 - 4386

Gusset 10 - 8886

Gusset set 10 - 8886

End plate connector T style

End plate connector T style

End plate connector End style
End plate connector End style
3 Way corner bracket set 30 Round

47
47
48
48
48
48
49
49
50
50
50
50
51
51
52
52
53
53
53
53
54
54
55
55
56
56
56
57
57
58
58
58
58
59
59
59
59
60
60
60
60
61
61
61
61
62
62
62
62
63

Part Number

0026.08.30.30
0015.26.30.30
0026.10.45.45.5
0026.10.45.45
0015.26.45.45
0020.27.60.60
0028.08.40.80.5
0028.08.45.80.S
0020.22.08.06.S
0020.22.10.08.5
0020.48.08.01.5
0020.48.10.01.5
0020.50.08.11.S
0020.50.08.12.5
0020.50.08.13.5
0020.50.08.01.S
0020.50.10.01.5
0020.26.08.01.S
0020.26.08.02.S
0020.26.10.02
0030.08.30.30
0030.08.40.40
0030.10.45.45
0040.08.30.30.5
0040.08.30.45.S
0040.08.40.41.5
0040.08.40.42.5
0040.08.40.45.S
0040.50.40.80.S
0040.50.45.80.5
0040.08.74.76.S
0040.10.74.76.S
0040.60.10.30.S
0040.60.10.45
0020.24.10.06
0020.28.10.01
0050.11.08.02
0050.11.08.00
0010.22.10.03
0050.20.08.02
0050.20.08.04
0050.20.10.02
0050.20.10.04
0050.20.30.30.5
0050.20.30.31.S
0050.20.45.45.5
0050.20.45.46.5
0050.20.10.05
0050.20.10.04
0080.02.06.09

Description

Corner bracket 30 - Round

Cap for corner bracket 30 - Round

3 Way corner bracket set 45 Round
Corner bracket 45 - Round

Cap for corner bracket 45 - Round
Miter bracket

Flat plate 40

Flat plate 45

Sliding profile connector 8 - M6
Sliding profile connector 10 - M8

Big end connector 8

Big end connector 10

Plate connector 8

Plate connector 8

Plate connector 8

Adjustable plate connector 8 S
Adjustable plate connector 10 F
Sliding in-out profile connector 8 - 30
Sliding inside profile connector 8 - 30
Sliding inside profile connector 10 - 45
Pivot joint 30-6

Pivot joint 40-8

Pivot joint 45-12.5

Hinge set 30 x 30 Heavy duty

Plastic combi hinge set 30 x 45 Heavy duty
Plastic combi hinge set 40 x 40 ND
Plastic combi hinge set 40 x 40 DLeft
Plastic combi hinge set 40 x 45 ND
Universal hinge

Universal hinge

Ball catch hinge 8

Ball catch hinge 10

Overall hinge

Overall hinge

Plastic nut 10 - M6

Sliding tool hanger

Sliding door profile 40 Top

Insert profile 8 - 6

Sliding door profile

Insert profile 8

Insert profile 8

Plug-in profile 10

Plug-in profile 10

Clamping block 8 - 30

Clamp block

Clamp block

Clamp block

New insert brofile

New insert brofile

Heavy duty handle 90

63
63
63
63
63
64
65
65
66
66
67
67
68
68
68
69
69
70
70
70
71
71
71
72
72
73
73

75
75
76
76
77
77
78
78
79
79

80
81

81
82
82
82
83
83
83
84
84
85

Part Number

0080.02.08.12
0080.02.08.18
0080.01.05.16
0080.01.06.16
0080.01.06.20
0080.01.06.30
0080.01.08.20
0080.04.08.18.S
0080.04.08.30.5
0080.04.08.40.5
0080.03.08.18.S
0080.03.08.30.5
0080.03.08.40.5
0060.50.12.12.S
0060.50.12.13.S
0060.50.15.15.S
0060.30.08.01.5
0060.30.08.02.5
0060.30.10.01.5
0060.10.08.44
0060.10.08.58
0060.10.12.44
0060.10.12.58
0060.20.65.01
0060.20.65.11
0060.20.65.02
0060.20.90.02
0060.20.90.01
0060.20.90.12
0060.20.90.11
0070.10.00.03
0010.70.40.93
11030YG141.A.L
11030YG141.AR
11030YG141.B.L
11030YG141.B.R
0101-01-06-00/S

Description

Heavy duty handle 120

Heavy duty handle 180

Adjustable handles M5x16x50
Adjustable handles M6x16x50
Adjustable handles M6x20x50
Adjustable handles M6x30x50
Adjustable handles M8x20x63

Handle 180mm
Handle 300mm
Handle 400mm
Handle 180mm
Handle 300mm
Handle 400mm

Multi usage footplate set 120x120
Multi usage footplate set 120x130
Multi usage footplate set 150x150

Floor bracket L
Floor bracket R
Support bracket set

ECO feet steel 44 - M8x60
ECO feet steel M 8 - B

ECO feet steel M 12 - B 44
ECO feet steel M 12 - B 58

Wheel 104
Wheel 134

Wheel 104 with brake
Wheel 159 with brake

Wheel D90
Wheel
Wheel

C guide single roller unit 1MD

C rali profile
Lamp L
Lamp R
Lamp L
Lamp R

Information board

Page No.

85
85
86
86
86
86
86
87
88
88
89
90
90
91
91
91
92
92
92
93
93
93
93
94
94
94
94
95
95
95
9%
9%
97
97
97
97
98






